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honor roll of donors

SiSter regina 
Marie Doelker 
Society
$25,000+ 
Cheryl Delaney Kreger '66 &  
    John Kreger
Rita Dilworth Lewry '77 &  
   Thomas Lewry
Dr. David Mack, DDS *
Carolyn J. Ammann Mahalak '60 *
Gretchen & Paul Swanson
The Jackie Michon Educational  
   Foundation
Wisne Charitable Foundation + 

SiSter Mary 
Victorine Society  
$15,000 - $24,999 
Archdiocese of Detroit
Anonymous
Elizabeth & Sharad Jain +
John D. & Jean E. Dinan  
   Foundation
Nadine Frazier Maynard '63
McNish Family Foundation
Mardi Milia '93 *
Kristina & Aaron Sikora +
William & Janet Johnston Family  
   Foundation +

PreSiDent’S circle
$10,000 - $14,999 
Aaron Wealth Advisors *
DTE Energy
Hope Harrison Bayer '96 &  
   Brian Bayer +
David Hall
Sarah & Steven Jackson +
Kathleen & Jim Kessler
Kodiak LLC
Kathryn Scallen Lee '95 &  
   Tommy Lee +
Emily & Kevin May
Dianne & Christopher May
Myrtle E. & William G. Hess  
   Charitable Trust
Nike Employee Matching Gift  
   Office
Isabel & Larry Smith
Diane Weiss Taylor '66 &  
   Tom Taylor
Angela & William Young 

Mcauley Society
$5,000 - $9,999 
Anonymous
Jonathan & Kelly Beckett +
Mary Brennan Bernard '61
JoAnn & Roger Bonahoom

Margaret Dimond '76
Doris J. Duchene & Donald L.  
   Duchene Sr. Foundation +
Dorothy M. Schlaff Fund
Laurie & Bill Hermann
Dana Falvo Haller '00 & Jeff Haller
Denise & James Hodgins +
Sr. Mary Naomi Holysko, RSM
IHA Medical Group
Mary Kennedy Martuscelli '75
Mercy Dads' Club
Charles & Mary Neff
Ariana Poniatowski '93
Kathleen Landry Qualy '82
Sharon Sanderson +
Anita Sevier & Terrence Berg
St. Paul Educational Trust
Lorraine Thomas
Mary Ann & Bill Valade
Sr. Rita Valade, RSM '72
Michelle & Kevin Vogler
Mr. & Mrs. Richard T. Walsh

PartnerS in 
excellence
$2,500 - $4,999 
Anonymous
Mary Aria '82
Louise Van Hove Bazil '47
Beth & Jeremy Borys
Karen Garms Brennan '82
Dr. Patricia Kolowich & Jared  
   Buckley
Care One INC.
Colleen Cavanaugh '72
Allison & Scott Cochrane
Stephanie & Mark Collins
Detroit Improv Collective, Inc. +
Evangelista Corporation
Allison & John Fishwick
Goldman, Sachs & Co. Matching  
   Gift Program
Rebecca Guerriero '09
Susan & Matthew Hiser +
Amelia Sosnowski Inman '65
Michele Falvo Kendall '94 &  
   John Kendall
Maribeth Knight '87 & Rob Conway +
Nicole & Craig Lorraine
Rebecca Leddy McDonald '91 &  
   Robert McDonald
Michele Kramer McNary '78
Valerie Hebel McNeece '66
Virginia Minolli '82
Carla LaFave O'Malley '70 +
Teresa Coletta Rea '89 &  
   David Rea +
Rose Moving & Storage
Annette Marie Tedesco Rowe '74
St. Kenneth Church
tgin Foundation *

Maroon & golD circle
$1,000 - $2,499 
Rita & Ronald Acho
Karen & Robert Agacinski
Bailey Ahmad '09
Kathleen Dul Aznavorian '64
Lynn Babington '73
Lisa Lobbia Baird '85 & David Baird
Mary Johnston Barry '62

Jennifer Goff Barry '90
Mary Law Baumgarten '77
Anne & Chris Blake
Katalin & Janos Borbely
Judy '70 & Al Brankiewicz
Buccilli Group LLC *
Cyril & June Buersmeyer
Mary & Brian Burke
Margaret Mularoni Burns '83 +
Christopher Cachat +
Mrs. Janice Lynn Calligaris-Sur '66
Robert Casalou
Annette & David Cataldi +
Leigh Chandler & Lane  
   Coleman +
Cochrane Supply &  
   Engineering, Inc.
Carey Lynn Haller Connolly '97 +
Mary Cary Crawford '71 +
Angela & Michael D'Orazio
Patricia Valade Dalrick '69
Joanne Davis & James Bishop *
Ruth Zalewski Dickie '66
Linda Myers Dillon '97 &  
   Craig Dillon
Susan & Robert Dimitriou
Kelly & Mark Dixon +
Meghan Donnelly +
Shachi Mehandru Doshi '97 +
Kim & Ivan Doverspike
Maureen Stirling Duncan '96 &  
   Dan Duncan
Audrey Brennan Eagle '82
Sonia Jiddou Eliya '97 & Fadi Eliya
Ken Elve *
Joanne & Michael Evangelista +
Martha Foley & Daniel Fredendall
Cheryl & Dennis Furlong
Carol Hackett Garagiola '73 &  
   Steve Garagiola
Kathy & Richard Genthe
Peter Glaab +
Golf Tech Custom Clubs & Repair
Patricia Hammell
Sue & William Hermann
Marcia Metz Hickman '84
Tom Higgins *
Richard L. Holbrook
Marie K. Horn
Phyllis '56 & Thomas Hughes +
IBM Corporation
Paul Jacokes
Jennifer & Christopher Brett  
   Johnson *
Noreen McGowan Keating '58 &  
   Terrence Keating
Kelly Doneth Photography *
Kemp Funeral Home &  
   Cremation Services
Jennifer Sears Keuten '89 &  
   Thomas Keuten
Andrea & James Kitchen
Mary & Chris LaJoy
Lakeland Manor +
Julie & Stephen Lavender
Mary Brown Lawless '82
Anne Leavens *
Erin & Chuck Loeher *
Heather Cahill Lowry '90 &  
   John Lowry +
Susan Hommel Lunte '76 +
Karilyn & Andy Lytle
Meg Mallon '81

2021-2022 
Thank you for supporting our mission of educating women who make a difference. 

All donors to Mercy's Annual Giving Program from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 are listed. Contributions to the Annual Fund and gifts  
restricted to endowment, Tuition Assistance, capital projects, special events, as well as other areas of interest are included.

Mary Jane Grace Manahan '79
Sheila Marcus '75
Emily & David Maroun
Marsh & McLennan Companies
Faith Mauro-Huse
Kathleen McCann '76 &  
   Peter McCann
Maureen McDonald '99
McLaren Oakland
Lisa McNeil
McNish Group
Diana Mercer-Pryor +
Kathleen & Christopher Merucci
Julianne Meyer-Sorek '78 &  
   Patrick Sorek
Midwest Commodity Partners
Kathleen Calice Mills '67
Michelle Garms Monticello '84 &  
   George Monticello
Mary Beth & Timothy Morgan +
Jennifer & Scott Mullan
Neiman Marcus
Kathleen & Don Noble
Mary Ellen Ponke O'Keefe '67 +
Mary Elizabeth Burns O'Neill '84 *
Mandy & Steven Pallozzi
Dana and Brian Paluk
Shannon Percy '87
Donna Rotta Pesci '60
Janice Hakemian Petcoff '74 &  
   James G. Petcoff
Cory Pope '87
Douglas Pope +
Mary Rashid & Tom Sklut
Michael Ray
Peggy Pais Rettof '67
Barbara Riley-Cunningham '68 +
Kathleen & Robert Rosowski
Alexa Rukstele '97
Deliah Hermis Sarafa '94 &  
   Gary Sarafa
Dr. Kelly Schaefer '88 +
Carolyn Scharret
Maryanne Mott Schutte '66 &  
   Herb Schutte
Karen & Raymond Shinney
Kara Thomas Sinawi '93 &  
   Sarmed Sinawi
Michelle Singson +
Sisters of Mercy of the Americas *
Sr. Rosemary Smith, RSM '56
Barbara Dietz Stephen
Patricia & Thomas Stirling
Lauren & Edmond Swad
Kimberley & James Tamm
The Detroit Chocolate Company *
Dona Tracey '70
Lynn & Tom Valade
Dr. Linda Valli '65
Varsity Lincoln Inc.
Kimberly & Joseph Vig
Kimberly & David Wadowski *
Weingartz Supply Co. +
Jennifer Werner '94
Mary Beth Houlihan Wheeler '66
Kathleen Mundt Whitney '85 +
Alicja & Michael Williams
Karen Law Wiltsie '74
Mary Beth Culver Windrath '71
Rev. Donald Worthy
Pam & George Wright

“No work of charity can be 
more productive of good 

to society than the careful 
instruction of women.”   

The Venerable  
Catherine McAuley



Bold 10 Year & Above Donors
+ 5 Year & Above Donors
* New Donors
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chaMPionS of Mercy
$500 - $999 
Catherine A. Yee Agacinski '67
Allied International Epoxy *
Chris & Robert Aprilliano +
Anonymous (2)
Aquatic Source
Humphrey & Sherry Atiemo
Maureen Repucci Babicz '76
Leslie & Dave Backus +
Sonia & John Basso
Kristin Bell *
Bodman LLP
Megan Maher Brennan '79
Dr. Karen T. Brown MD '71
Susanne Gatchell Brownfield '65
Amy Cosnowski Brummer '99
Jennifer Moran Byrne '87 &  
   John Byrne +
Krista Miller Campau '93 &  
   Michael Campau *
Campus Cooks *
Kristen Kessler Casey '93 +
Cathleen Cavanaugh '73
Marie Ann & James Clement
Karen & Joseph Coan
Annette Plant Coleman '80
Melissa & Joseph Corriveau *
Sarah & Victor Coscarelli
Patricia Cooney-Cummings '55
Gretchen Damm '84
Danboise Mechanical, Inc.
Patrick & Georgette C. Devlin +
DFCU Financial
Sharon & William Dillon +
Linda Dobis & J. Bradley Juday +
Lori Anne Doyle '75
Dr. Michelle Herman, Women's  
   Health Consultants +
Joy & Jeff Duneske
Annette Ruggiero Dyke '85
Eagle Security Fire & Life Safety, Inc.
Julie & Michael Earle
Nicole Shankie Ernst '91 +
Erin & Daniel Etue
Executive Wealth Management
F.J. LaFontaine & Sons
Marci & Thomas Fields
Carrie & Howard Fromm
Janet & Jason Gekiere *
Glamour Salon & Boutique *
Glasco Corporation *
Tracie & Matthew Goebel
Carrie & Jason Guss
Dorothy & Gerald Gustafson
Shannon Haffey & Craig  
   Castelli '99 +
Cynthia Gumley Harrington '74
Jennifer & Paul Hatcher
Indira & Rob Higgins
Martha Higgins '73 *

Ms. Mary Lou Hurych '72
Maria & Vasel Ivezaj *
Janssen Refrigeration *
Kristin & Chad Janz
Dawn & Dennis Jinsky
Sr. Mary Brigid Johnson, RSM '53
Paula & Peter Jones
Lyuzaza Kaziyeva
Gretchen & Stephen Kline
Ruth M. Kowaleski '77
Gloria & Adrian Kramer
Rita Digirolamo Krause '76 &  
   Bradley Krause
Kroger, Inc.
LaFontaine Automotive Group 
   (LaFontaine Subaru of  
   Commerce) +
Jenifer & Kevin Lampi
Christina LaRosa '05 +
Julie & Stephen Lavender
Colleen Liddell
Patricia Little & Mark Lezotte
Sabrina & Jacob Livermore *
Susan Lolli '70
Susan & John Lombardi
Karilyn & Andy Lytle
Patricia Maher '81
Karen Ann Crittenden Maher '62
Lisette & David Maloney
Cara McDonagh, M.D. '92
McElroy & Pheney
Judi & Mark McInerney
Sherrie & Joseph McNutt *
Andrew & Viveca Merritt
Kathleen & Christopher Merucci
Patricia E. Meyers
Patricia Montemurri & Paul Diehl
Mary Ellen Mulcrone '73
Mary Anne Apap Napolitano '80 &  
   Mark Napolitano
Anne Bonczak Nemer '90 &  
   Stephen Nemer +
Anne Wynsberge Nemes '68 &  
   Dan Nemes +
Judith O'Connor '68 +
Martha Obringer '99
Julie & Mark Panetta
Catherine S. Spencer Phillips '70 &  
   Maribeth Phillips '00
Plymouth Endodontics *
Plymouth Oral & Facial  
   Surgery PLC *
Rosemary Ebner Pomeroy '73
Mary Madeline Parks Prokop '65
Kathleen Koss Pustell '62
Teresa Coletta Rea '89 &  
   David Rea +
Remarck Law Group *
Renaissance Appraisal Inc *
RHD Tire, Inc.
Michele Giffels Rivkin & Larry Rivkin
Dr. Carolyn Romzick &  
   Dr. David Clark +
Patricia & Eric Sattler
Therese & Andy Schueneman *
Cathleen N. Schultz '89
Gloria J. Seidl '71
Rita & Robert Sherwin
Jaimie & R. Scot Shields
Michele Uller Slankster '94 &  
   Andy Slankster
Slankster Financial *
Mae Smitherman-Smith &  
   David Smith
Shelly Soenen '91
Margot Spera '03
Janet H. Hanis Spitz '66 +
Jennifer & Randall Stark
Stephanie & Michael Sullivan

Katie Mason Summers '00 &  
   Daniel Summers +
Suzanne Alfoldy Tarchala '89
Eleasha Mercer Tarplin '94 &  
   Darryl Tarplin
TDA Insurance & Financial LLC
Francis Tenbusch '54
Carol Jane Terrien '75
The Detroit Association of Black  
   Organizations DABO, INC. *
Patricia Thull O'Brien '70
Tinkerblox *
Deborah Hollow Trent '73
Rejane Pierre Tyler '95 +
University of Detroit Jesuit High  
   School & Academy +
Mary Wallace '75 +
Trista & Andy Whitmire *
Stephanie Capodilupo '81 &  
   Daniel Williams
Carolyn Behringer Witte '67 &  
   Robert Witte
Sommer Woods '95
Jill & Robert Wright
Mark Young
Susan & Robert Zalupski +

Mercy leaDerS
$250 - $499 
A.J. Desmond & Sons
Abbott Laboratories
Rosemary Abraham '69 &  
   F. P. Messana
Susan & John Ackerson *
Monica Alharazim '00
ArborBridge Test Preparation &  
   Tutoring *
Lamia Arcori
Mary Jo Donahue Balcer '65
Colleen & Charles Batcheller
Tamara & Matthew Batcheller
Shannon & Rod Begosa
Heather & Bruce Bell *
Dr. Margaret Bernhard '78 +
Jo Anne Syrek Berry '69
Bold Construction *
Anne & Antonio Bonfiglio
Tara Hanley Bratton '76 &  
   Hanson Bratton
Jessica Breda *
Deborah & Mark Brolley +
Dawn Godzak Brown '84
Colleen Wright Buckley '89
Lillian & Leonard Buckman +
Busch's Fresh Food Market *
Susan & John Callaghan *
Juan & Beatriz Carioni
Karol Sprague & James Carnagie
Mary Lou Caspers, Ph.D. '68
Mary & Tim Caughlin

Mrs. Monica Kaminski  
   Cavanagh '66 *
Maureen A. Cavanaugh '77
Chicken Shack
Stasia Hoogerwerf Collins '81
Leah & Jonathan Collins
Marianne Corrigan +
Patricia Cote-Miles '69
Erin & Kirk Craggs
Makila Crawford *
Sherilyn Johnson Crawley '90
Kristine Daley & Matthew Boesch
Leslie Davis '81
Coreen DeFever '07
Sue Hackett Delonis '70
Keara Donohue '02
Carol & Dennis Dooley
Diane & Milton Dugas
Jacqueline Duplessis *
Celeste Dykas '71
Jennifer & Brett Engquist
Amy & John Fencyk *
Ina Fernandez & Joseph Berkowski
Barbara Lupone Finney '75
Jami & Jeff Fitzgerald *
Carol Flanigan '00
Shayne & Major Flynn *
Laura Foltz '10 *
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Fontana +
Marie & Thomas Forbes *
Forward Design *
Foster Swift Attorneys *
Erin Scheffler Franklin '93 &  
   Steve Franklin
Kathleen & Leonard Fusco
Julie Galea & Lindsey Wilson
Kathleen Anne Gamache '74
Maria & Terry Gardner +
Pam & John Gernacy
Meghan Moraniec Gioannini '00
Rebecca Girsch *
Rosemarie Binig Gondek '83
Susan Panetta Grabowski '12
Gina DeAgostino Gray '91 &  
   Bradley Gray
Sandra & Cliff Green +
Judi Griggs-Dennis
Kristina & David Grubb
Mary Pat Zaliagiris Harter '70 &  
   Phillip Harter
Kristen Kluska Heintz '95
Bridget Heldrich '09
Mary Herbert '84
Judy & Bert Herzog
Jennifer & Robert  
   Hoernschemeyer +
Lauran Howard *
Giuseppina '85 & Daniel Hutter
Kathryn Padilla Hyam '90 *
Invisible Entertainment *
J.P. Morgan Private Bank +

Sophia	Jarvis	'22
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JAR Development *
Nada Jiddou *
Melanye Johnson '89
Janet Schneider Joyce '56 +
Twighla Juszak
Judith Dirkes Kander '76
Suzanne Harper Kaperzinski '77
Nancy Kapolnek '75
Donna & Carl Kayden
Lisa & Keith Kecskes
Kathy Kelly '75 +
Lucia A. Kemennu, MD '81
Naomi Khalil
Carol George Kirkland ' 68 &  
   Bob Kirkland
Ban Sadek Kizy '89 &  
   Christopher Kizy
Ann & Jim Knittel
Vicky & Mike Kowalski
Andrea Thibodeau Kowalyk '92
Diane Krasnewich '70
Lynda Krupp & James Tilson +
KSS Enterprises
Margaret Haapala Kurpiers '85 &  
   Michael Kurpiers
Felicia Sawicki Kurz '73
Lakes Area Montessori
Michael Lamping
Barbara & Timothy LaRouere
Patricia A. Livingston '73
Rosanne Loesch '71
Elizabeth Long '71
Elizabeth Luckenbach &  
   James McLogan
Lytle Medical Technologies +
M & M Benefit Group *
Donna MacDonald &  
   Brendan Ronayne
Shannon Fitzpatrick MacKeigan '90
Susan & Michael Madison
Magical Travel *
Cynthia Martin '76
Jenny & Robert Matigian *
Mato Family Dental *
Tina & Orin Mazzoni
Lindsay Dougherty McConnell '04
Amy Freund McCrea '94 +
Nicole & Matthew Memmer
Men's Quarters Salon *
Carmen & Alan Metzger
Karla Rose Middlebrooks '76 +
Krystal & Mike Mikha
Krista Vanderlip Milas '97 +
Kathy & Stephen Minns
Mandi & Mark Morgan
James & Loretta Morman +
Shallene & Jeffrey Moyer
Maria Mueller
Sharon Clark-Mueller &  
   Paul Mueller
Michael & Janet Murie
Yvonne Nanasi '71
Daniel Nemecek *
Majenni Nixon '00
Patricia Petrella Nouhan, M.D. '81

Karly Nuechterlein '07
Jennifer & Kevin O'Donnell *
Kelly & Neil O'Donnell *
Orin Jewelers, Inc.
Jennifer Orow
Anne Osmer & Joe Heaphy +
Debra & Donald Padalis +
Amy Park '87
Sharon Hurley Pfenning '77 +
Lynn Gayney Pheney '61 &  
   Dennis Pheney
Deborah Pleva '72
Kimberly & Gary Polakowski *
Lise Misiewicz Puckorius '78
Pure Barre Novi *
Eileen Quinn '74
Mary Recchia Brown '69
Alicia Moten Roberts '92 &  
   Jimmy Roberts +
Jane Kelley Rodeheffer
Sandy Westphal Rodwan '65
Patricia Gillette Ruge '52
Janice Baranski Sanders '67
Maureen Sanger '78
Sylvia & Harvey Santana
Michele & Dennis Santillan
Julie A. Scherer, Ph.D. '81
Nick & Genny Schira +
Shirley Rotary Schneider '71
Antigone & Robert Senn *
Kathryn Anderson Sikorski '66
Linda Strong Silvasi '75 & Dan Silvasi
Patricia E. Hagerty Smith '66 *
Marla Huber Smith '69 +
Nancy E. Smith '75
Rebecca M. Steele, DO '80
Sue Steiner '76
Mary Clare Quinn Steiner '71
Stemville, LLC *
Katrina & Donald Studvent
Stephanie Dickow Surowiec '91 &  
   Matt Surowiec
Suzanne L. Tanguay, Ph.D. '81
Patience Thebolt
Sr. Nancy Thompson, RSM '50
TopCat / Adidas / Co. 512 +
Kimberly Trinca '89
Barbara L. Weiss Tutt '68 *
Karen Smith Valenti '71 &  
   Joseph Valenti
Jane Esper Vogel '77 & Mark Vogel
Marylou & Keith Waineo
Julie & Chester Walawender +
Maureen & Jason Walker *
Joanne Albert Walle '77
Lorraine & John Wangler +
Maria Frances Ward '67
Dr. Jennifer Ewald Wenson '85
Julie & Mark Wilhjelm *
Susan & Gerald Wilker
Barbara Jermanus Williams '66
Sheila Wisely-London '91 &  
   Eric London
Sarah Gibbard Wuellner '87

Mercy SuPPorterS
uP to $249 
Nichole '97 & Sean Abraham
Gail Agacinski
Tara & Joe Ahmet *
Rita Albers '82
Marjorie Mendoza Almeda '90
Maureen Sullivan Alterman '68
Amazon Smile
Molly Johnson Ambrose '95 &  
   Dillon Ambrose
Joanna Anderson '01 *
Theresa Angott '79 +
Anytime Fitness *
Maureen & Phillip Archer *
Mr. Jer r y Ashe
Judy & Roy Asher *
Jan Aston-Bacon '77
Sallie '79 & John Atsalis +
Patricia R. Farmer Attaway '94 *
Ekbal & Steve Atto *
Caroline Auffenberg '11
Elizabeth Auffenberg '05 +
Lora Scott Auten '91 +
Joan Avery '65
Gladys Ayala Prempeh '92 &  
   Jabari Prempeh +
Dr. Janet M. Baiardi, Ph.D. '75
Barbara & Larry Baker
Kathryn Balcer '94
Tamiko Ball *
Sandra Lawrence Ballew '83
Wanda & Michael Barnes
Anne Zitny Barrett '81 &  
   Thomas Barrett
Mary & Bob Bar tlett *
Karen Bar tos
Kathy & Brett Bashawaty
Michele Basile '87 *
Nicole Rotondo Battista '06 +
Karen Bauer
Sr. Gilmary Bauer, RSM
Raleigh & George Baughman
Jessica Metzger Beachy '93
Carole Ann & Gary Beaman
Jessica Beaman '01 +
Kathy Bego '79
Dr. Sally Belian '58
Carole & Jim Bell '62 *
Sharon Bennett Bell '80 *
Stephanie Ewald Bellisario '89  
   & Ronald Bellisario
Kathryn B. Quinn Belvitch '69 +
Ann Oswald Benett '76
Karen Mogentale Bennett '73
Karen Bennett
Kathaleen Bernthal '66 *
Jill Berry '82
Catherine Betzig *
Dr. Linda Celeste Bifano, DNP '71
Alice Schmitt Bimrose '80 &  
   Ronald Bimrose
Linda Bishop '69 +
Paula Biskup '79
Somersette Black '01
Ebony Landrum Blair '96
Christine Dudley Blalock '72
Nancy & Paul Blasch
Patricia & Daniel Bober
Lorraine Ann Kaminski Bock '81
Wende M. Markey Boerema '85
Kathleen Carletti Boes '55 +
Arleen Brennan Bonello '56
John Bonello +
Amy & Andrew Bonggren *
Priscilla Boroniec '70
Christine & George Bouras
Kristine Boyle '86

Elizabeth Brady '08 *
Danielle Rabahy Brandon '03 +
Therese Breen
Joan Brees & Thomas Oswald
Donna & Brian Broderick
Lauren White Brooks '96 +
Sheila Harkins Brown '78
Katherine Byerlein Mullen  
   Browne '54
Theresa Kazen Browne '60 *
Fr. Jer r y Brzezinski
Mr. William D. Buckley
Jocelyn Gail Bush '78
Jennifer Busser '93 +
Anne Calka
Maureen Carroll Cameron '65
Janissa & Andrew Cameron *
Joanne Dolata Campbell '65 +
Theresa Capelli '66
Dr. Patricia Carbajo '84
Leisa & Michael Card
Barbara Carney-Coston '69 +
Monique & Anwaar Car ter *
Mrs. Colleen Marie Cavanagh '71
Kelley & Rober t Cavanaugh +
Denise Cawley '91
Karen & Michael Ceccoli
Melissa McGee Celani '95 +
Mary Malone Centlivre '70 &  
   Thomas Centlivre
CFO Group
Jeannette Charette  
   Chermside '49
Paula Chermside '72
Janna Goffer Chesser '77
Jane Richer Cheyne '77
Elizabeth Coleman Chierici '77
John & Marilyn Cibrario +
Susan Allen Clifford '61 +
Mary Dillworth Clinthorne '79
Diane & Matthew Cohen *
Valerie Colber t-Osamuede '80 *
Nancy Ann Rouen Coles '50
Leslie White Colone '93
Kerri A. Bacsanyi Comai '83
Suzanne S. Smiggen Condit '76
Mary Pat Hammell Conen '77
Mary Beth Larabell Connolly '86
Julie & Kevin Contat
Patricia Wolter Cook '70 &  
   William Cook
Annette & Mark Cords
Cottage Inn of Dearborn *
Joan Clogg Cotter '69
James Cowper +
Jennifer Lynn Creighton '94
Olivia Bozzer Crisson '66
Deborah & Brian Cronan *
Janet & Matt Cronin
Kathleen M. Cotant Cronin '68
Megan Shannon Curoe '85
Ms. Kathleen Czajkowski '76
Mildred Strong Dahmer '83 &  
   John Dahmer
Randy & Mark Daigler
Amy Daigler '92
Daimler Trucks Nor th America
Rhonda DaltonGreen *
Janet Harns Darnell '65 +
Patricia Sullivan Mooney  
   Davio '61
DEB Enterprises *
Kamal & Khalida Deddeh
Mary Delaney
Lisa & David Derkevorkian
Suman Palakodeti Desaraju '96 & 
Subu Desaraju +
Tamara Sanders Dew '92
Danielle Dickow '00
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Stacey White DiDomenico '97
Mary Christine Cotant  
   Digiovanni '70 +
Catherine Dinan Dillon '77 &  
   John Dillon
Teagan Dillon '14 *
Christopher Dine
Kathryn Dingeman '60
Annette DiPonio '75
Roxsand Yvette & Kenneth 
Edward Dobson *
Carol Conley Domino '73
Patricia Kelly Domka '62
Kelly Doneth *
Nancy H. Donohue *
Maureen Dooley '72
Joyce & Doug Doyle
Nancy Lowry Doyle '95
Barbara & Kennard Duda
Lor raine & Jim Dwan +
Mary Gerhard Dwyer '66 +
Danette & Dennis Dziekan
Paula Arthur Edson '67
Catherine Bonczak Edwards '81  
   & Kevin Edwards +
Amy & Dante Elmore
Yolanda Erickson-An '87
Drs. Ilse & Juan Estigar ribia +
Judy Ewald
Mary Sue Grant Ewing '60
Elizabeth Fabien & Mark Aaron
Fairlane Dental Laboratory *
Rita Fakhoury '97 *
Karen Driscoll Faricy
Farmington Hills Nutrition *
Joan Todaro Far rell '64
Rebekah Ferguson *
Fer rantino Charitable Foundation
Mary K. Ferrari '70
Jo & Enrico Fer rari
Maura A. Fichter '79
M. Patricia Flannery Finn '49
Richard Firlik
Julie A. Wright Fisher '69
Shirley Skwarczynski  
   Fitzgerald '56
Sr. Anne Fleming, RSM +
Carol Fleming, OP
Ir is Fleming-Duncan
Jacqueline Floyd *
Joanne Tymoczko Foerg '64 &     
   Bill Foerg
Loretta A. Morman Forbes '05 *
Felicia Enid Ford '89
Kimberli Ford *
Wanita W. Forgacs '74
Lisa Sikorski Formosa '93
Margaret M. Walsh Frantz '89 *
Michelle & Matthew Fras
Dawn Fraser-Green &  
   Burnett Green +
Beverly A. Land Fritz '71
Sue Parrott Fritz '82 &  
   Charlie Fritz
Diane Deuby Gade '58
Barbara Gamache '74
Katherine Garagiola '99 & 
Michael Masson +
Carol Garibaldi +
Alber ta Garrett *
Julie Parrott Gates '79 &  
   Michael Gates
Margaret Adams Gaudin '81
Ms. Mary Gauthier '74
GE Foundation
Kathryn Telford Geideman '97 +
Amy & Roger Genise
Cheryl R. Lynne Gibson '65 +
Victoria Gillis Gibson '68

Ann Marie Duwel Giese '91 +
Judy Glass '71
Agnes Begue Godek '49 &  
   Robert Godek
Lill ian R. Godoy '93
Donna Marie Belian Goray '57
Sarah Gormley '19 *
Erin Gormley '16
Cara & Bob Gray
Denise Gray *
Michelle Grohowski-Ray '76
Judith Surowiec Gronkowski '58 +
Toni Perior Gross '56
Ellen Gross '09 *
Kathleen Switalski Guider '67 +
Mary M. Guidobono '55 +
Susan Hughes Gullickson '73
Allison Gunn '94 *
Joanne & Daniel Gutkowsky *
Susan Peterson Guy '73
Constance Katharina  
   Guzinski '95
Julie Lelek Habel '94 &  
   James Habel
Meg Hackett '75
Carol Sue Pienta Hagstrom '61
Cheryl Duplessis Haithco  
   Johnson '77 +
Sonya Hakim *
Patricia Rublein Haldane '62 +
Patricia Kroll Haliburda '56
Thais Hall *
Mary Finger Hall-Price '73
Sarah & James Hamilton
Marie & Handley
Patricia Gust Hanley '69 &  
   Keith Hanley
Hong-Yen Hannah &  
   Stanley Hannah *
Lisa M. Hansknecht '84 +
Nickolas Haratsaris *
Charlotte Gignac Harris '73
Denise L. Har rison '80 *
Kathleen Hasse-Horner '70 +
Mary Char tier Hayes '75 +
Janet Pursley Heidrich '55
Kelly Hemmerling '88
Sr. Marie Henderson, RSM '67 +
Yolande & David Herber t  
   Henderson *
Michelle & Chester Herman *
Kimberly Blotkamp Hilliard '87
Ann Marie O'Neill Hilty '69
Kristen Hiser '16 +
Lindsay Hiser '14 +
Donna Liedel Hodnicki '64 +
Andrea Vangilder Hoeft '83
Mary Anne Madden Hoffman '69
Rebecca Hoffman '06
Kristen & Glenn Holt
Sr. Mary Stephanie Holub, RSM +
Bernadette Hourigan  
   Hominga '57
Jean Coughlin Hopper '72
Karen Hourigan '66 *
Sr. Mary Ellen Howard, RSM '60 +
Barbara J. Howard '80 *
Margaret Maierle Huang '59
HUB LLC *
Stephanie Smela  
   Hubbar th-Bergen '84 +
Fr. John Huber
Mary O'Connell Huffman '66 *
Nancy Hunt '62 +
Jackie & Kevin Hurley +
Annette Isom '79
Kathleen M. Jagdmann '64 *
Diane Jakubowski '72
Deyar Jamil '87

Joanna & Taha Jamil
Sheri & Dennis Janer
Kelley A. O'Donohue  
   Janowski '88
Carey S. Czech Jansen '99
Mary F. Getzen Jerore '67 *
Mary Ann Joganic '62 +
Satyra & Stephen Johnson
Dana Drew Johnston '84
Dr. Jody Jones & Mr. Jeff Drury
Madolyn Jones *
Judy Jonna '74
Sandra Jouhet *
Rebecca Burnett Journigan '92
Julie Jozwiak '88
Kathryn Bruce Juetten '66 +
Kabot Or thodontics
Nicole Kajy '09
Michael Kaminski
Madison Groneck  
   Kammann '06
Irene Sanford Kangas '51
Patricia Kassab '73
Beth Haubold Kasson '80
Kaymarie Kavanagh '66 *
Lisa Fitzpatrick Keeler '83 &  
   Ken Keeler +
Laurice Rahaim Kelke '68 +
Maureen Kelley '90 +
Myrna Kennedy '57 +
Kathleen Kennedy '61 +
Mary & John Kilcoin +
Joann M. Junker King '64
Margo Kirchner '84
Ban & Khaldoon Kizy
Alison Kline-Kator '97
Elaine & Richard Kluk
Kathleen Zasuwa Kolbe '69
Kathy Sawaya Koops '68
Mary Maureen & Ronald Kor te
Steven Kosmas *
Jean Kowaleski '80
Laura Szymanski Kowalyk '66
Missy & Brian Kreucher +
Zosia & Conrad Kudelko
Monica Orban Kulaga '92 &  
   James Kulaga
Debra A. Kwicinski '73 +
George & Mary Ann La Forest
Jessica & Frank Lafata
Heidi Wahl Lafever '96
Margot Carroll LaGuire '63 *
Melissa & Richard Laing *
Jean & Phil LaJoy *
Jacquel Lake
Marianne Moore Lange '71
Sharon Wloszek Larkin '73
Christine Larouere '12 *
Sharon McMullen Lash '75
Mary Ann Lehnis
Denise A. Lehr '71
Tiffany & Brian Leiter
Mr. & Mrs. Roger W. Lelek
Renee & Matthew LeMieux *
Hannah Lesko '16
Liber ty Title *
Kur t Lienhard
Kathryn McMuldroch Ling  '69  
   & Kenneth Ling
Jerry Lirette
Kathleen Ross Livingway '55 +
Barbra Berend Locy '87
Susan Dever Long '74 +
Jennifer & Marc Lorelli
Regina LaHaie Loszewski '77
Rose Marie & George  
   Lubienski +
Diane & Kurt Ludwinski

Lindsay Lukomski '21 *
Ann & Paul Lusch
Jennifer Lynn Lyons '89 +
Noreen A. Brady Maahs '60 *
Kristen Leigh Machczynski '98 *
Constance Kleczynski  
   Maciejewski '71
Elona & Jason Madgwick *
Michelle Abraham Mahoney '84  
   & David Mahoney
Debra Majeski '81
Heather Maldegen-Long &  
   Jeremy Long
Rita Crittenden Mallon '66
Angelitta Mapp *
Lizzy Love Marcero '06 *
Richard Mardeusz
Barbara Marek-Morrison '71
Linda & Daniel Martin
Kim & Ivan Mar tinez
Patricia Mueller Martinico '65
Angela Mastroionni '91
Renee R. Mathieu '70
Michelle E. Mathieu '74
Maureen Mathieu '79 *
Jeanne Mathieu-Dendrinos '69 +
Diane P. Mato '71 +
Carol & Erich Mau
Catherine Anne Banat  
   Maxwell '61
Mayflower Liquor Shoppe *
Meg Strzelecki McAree '67 +
Bonnie Downs McArthur '70
Patricia McLaughlin  
   McCalmont '79
Eileen McCarthy '81
Katherine Gasparovic  
   McCarty '72
Martha & Roch McClain
Patricia McClellan '82
Geraldine Erpelding  
   McCormick '48
Verna McDaniel *
Sharon McDonald
Mary Anne Keating  
   McDonnell '46
Mary Henry McDowell '78
Katelyn McDowell '08 +
Sr. Maureen  
   McGarrigle, RSM '57
John McGarrigle *
Joanne McGrath
Patricia McGuire '96
Jennifer L. McInerney '01
Meghan McInerney '03 +
Carol & Phillip McKenna
Suzanne Schaefer McKinnon '74
Colleen McMaster '81
Kathleen A. McNeely '71
Kathleen McNichol Behn '72
Christine Marie McNish '82 +
Erik Merchant
Gail Jeannine Merrill '86 +
Paige Merritt *
Jena Kluska Metropulos '97
Jennifer S. Starnes Michaels '02 *
Fran Mika +
Tracee Garrett Miller '97
Janeen Sprys Miller '87
Valarie Mitchell & Michael Lowe
Mary & John Mitsch
MJS Packaging *
Suzanne M. McNish Moceri '88
Sharon Monache '64 +
Karen Garner Moore '72

Bold 10 Year & Above Donors
+ 5 Year & Above Donors
* New Donors



30               Annual Report 2021-2022                                              

honor roll of donors
Mercy SuPPorterS
uP to $249 continued 
Kristine Anhut Moravek '70 &  
   James Moravek
Diane Raszkowski Morgan '73 &  
   Rober t Morgan +
Barbara Moroski-Browne '74 +
Katherine Stefanof Morris '77
Janice Kowalski Morris '69
Lor raine & John Morris +
Gary Morris
Wanda & William Morrison
Margaret Mangold Moylan '72  
   & William Moylan
Jacqueline & Jeffery Mruzik
Marilyn Mudloff
Ann Kathryne Grant Muenk '62
Muir field, LLC *
Sr. Maureen Mulcrone, RSM '64
Selwa & Alfred Naami
Nicole Nahra
Renee Jappaya Najor '94 &  
   Jason Najor
Susan Malone Nash ‘83 
Lindsey Nash '16 +
Lisa Rodriguez Nazoyan '03 +
Maria & Rober t Nederhood
Donna M. Lusczakoski  
   Nesbitt '73 +
Megan Stoneback  
   Neumann '91  
   & Reid Neumann
Yvette E. Klimes Newcomb '88
Jerry Neyer & Sally Poux
Lois Nichols
Anne Nichols & Peter  
   Zagone '79
Sheila Worden Nittmann '87
Victoria Noble '13 +
Lauren Peterson Nobles '07
Gayla M. Gregor Nor ris '72 +
Celeste Allen Novak '69
Nicole & Timothy O'Dea
Dr. Susan O'Dell '99
Caroline DeVogel O'Donnell '66
Danielle O'Donohue '81 *
Elizabeth O'Keefe '96
Erin O'Leary-Brandemihl & 
Christian Brandemihl *
Patricia O'Toole '57
Margaret Ohryn *
Michele Putnam Olson '81
Monica Osterberger '99 +
Elizabeth & John Ottaway +
Barika Whitehead Pace '94
Madonna Mifsud Pachota '72 +
Christine & Richard Pacini +
Kathleen M. Stringer  
   Paduchowski '92
Philip & Laura Padula
Catherine Paler-Amaya '85
Wendy & William Palm
Kristen Palombo '02 +
Deb Gates & Carmine  
   Palombo
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Panetta
Margaret Paris '66 *
David Parisot
Marie Parks '67
Rosanne Hartmann Parks '67
Linda Herbeck Pastucha '69
Anne-Marie '86 & Paul  
   Patenaude +
Lindsay '70 & Pete Pavkovich +
Jensen Pecora '15 *
Thomas Pegler +
Mary C. Perrone '71
Karen A. Peterson '75

Cristina Petrella '13
Ms. Kara Pettis '82
Erica Pettis '84
Sr. Cheryl Marie  
   Phillips, RSM '64 +
Nia Philpot
Judith & Michael Pickett
Heather Pier felice Novak '02
Dr. & Mrs. Raynald Pier re +
Tamara & Rober t Piziali '86
Pizza e Vino *
Christine Mortell Plazas '68
Lenore Pochelski, IHM *
Tyler Pollack *
Tracie McClellan  
   Poniatowski '90
Aseel & Sadir Poota *
Monica Ford Pouncy '87
Marianne McDonald  
   Powers '60 +
Diana & Jim Predhomme '85
Prefer red Painters
Kimberly Price '97
Sharon Prieto
Mary Prisciandaro '78
Annemarie Lesters Proctor '84
Annette Patrello Quillan '66
Susan Kolon Rachlis '79
Dr. Anne Rashid '94 *
Dawn & Dick Rassel
Kathleen Rathwell *
Kathryn Anania Ratliff '70
Julianne Cotant Raven '66
Kimberly Redd-Phillips '88
Ruth & Christian Remus
Patricia & Donald Rennie
Elizabeth Bonello Reust '85
Kindra & David Rieman
Elizabeth & Edward Roberge
Jasmine Roberson *
Ms. Valerie Robinson '82 +
Suzanne J. Robison '77
Carol Roble & Family +
Christine Czarnecki Rohan '76
Susan Winkler Rokosz '75
Carol Romanik *
Rita & Paul Rorick
Sharon Walker Rose '65
Pat Rossio
Carol Wilk Roubal Mitchell '73
Jane Rousseau *
Nancy Nelsen Royal '62
J. Michael Rozum
Sharon Anne Tor rie  
   Rucinski '66 +
Rossana & Antonino  
   Ruggirello +
Marie G. Hungerman  
   Rumbley '78
Barbara Cheaney Runyon '88
Elizabeth & John Russell
Tina Cyrol Russette '76 +
Joan Rychter '71
Souvigny Salisbury '74
Lynn Gruber Salizzoni '79
Judith A. Sallot '64
Patricia A. Leonard Salter '65
Kimberly & John Samulak *
Stacy B. Sanders '89 +
Alexandra Sanderson '17 *
Elizabeth Sandon-Kleiboer '73
Sally & Rober t Santoni '78 *
Elaine C. DiMatteo Sauk '61
Nagam & Manhal Savaya *
Cheryl Law Sawicki '90 &  
   Mark Sawicki
Kathy Kavanagh Sawtell '67
Alexis Scaife *

Mary E. Smith Scarpace '62 *
Mary & Donald Scheible
Julie Kronk Schokora '91 &  
   Jeremy Schokora
Betsy Schroeder & Justin Meyer*
Bernadette '82 & Thomas Schultz
Kelli & Michael Schwab *
Maria Dietz Scott '87
Mary Beth Seefelt '87 &  
   Richard Joseph
Christine Pasternak Seigo '70 *
Lillian Roumayah Shallal '68 &  
   Jamal Shallal
Kimberly Shallal '84
Jennifer D. Munfakh Shaw '96
Mary Sheena '12 *
Faiza & Salime Sheena *
Pamela Shelton *
Kristine Sampson Shenefield '70
India & Moses Shepherd *
Lynne F. Kelly Shipp '65
Susan M. Vestich Sica '65
Kathleen Singelton *
Sher ry Sinif t '75 +
Richard & Vita Sinutko
Bessie Skoures '87
Patricia Small
Molly & Mark Smith
Lance Smith
Julie & Jeff Smith *
Ms. Susan Smith '84
Kathryn Smith '09 *
Jessica Smith '05
Elizabeth Smith '06
Marcia & Dominic Smith
Stephanie Crane Smith '82 +
Marjorie McDonald Smith '56
Jennifer Denise Snowden '98
Chanda & Neil Sobeck
Joan Chrzanowski Solarz '81 +
Amy Babington Somary '84
Jennifer & Peter Spanopoulos *
Danielle Marie Spiewak '96
Emilie A. Hretz Stach '64
Mary Bauser Stahl '74
Cathy Cini Stanley '56
Carolann Belardinelli Stark '62 +
Brooke Stein '01
Mary Anne Stella '63
Edwina Wronski Stewar t '57 +
Judy M. Chandler Stewar t '67
Mary Owen Streeter '66
Kathy M. Kolbe Studzinski '71
Lynn & Cesar Sturla
Chris Bego Sturm '79
Kathleen S. Schwarz Sullivan '68
Tess Schafer Sullivan '69
Crystal Caruana Sullivan '88
Carmela J. Surowiec *
Janet Kielbowicz Sutton '80 & 
Raymond Sutton
Mrs. Joanne Swonk '61
Joanne Sycko
Zuhara & Shahid Syed *
Lisa Marie Gauci Takacs '83
Tammie Tarver
Dianne M. Hewitt Taylor '66
Anne Marie Merritt Taylor '87
Mr. & Mrs. John Teasdale +
Susan Telford *
Gwen Lahiff Thacker '89 *
Karen Thomson & Paul Hayner
Tara & Mo Thweny
Anne & Bob Toal
Tom Holzer Ford +
Colleen Clancey Tompkins '70  
   & John Tompkins
Karen Kiley Toohill '78

Kathy Tosoian
Munira & David Tourner
Antoinette Sobie  
   Tsacoumangos '66
Dr. Gregory & Carlene Umstead
Janice Vallee
Nancy & Michael VanDenBerg '88
Yvette Vandersluis '59 +
Sr. Mary Judith  
   VanderVeen, RSM +
Dorothy Vaughan
Carol & James Velthoven
Dr. Carol Lucik Venanzi '65
Angela Cleaver Venos '84 &  
   Michael Venos
Sharon Vente *
Venture Kitchen & Bath, INC. *
Jill Verderbar '06
Angela & Michael Vinarcik
M. Sue '75 & Thomas Vincent +
Maureen Lenardon Vloet '68 +
Mark & Linda Wade
Sara Wagener '08 +
Judith & David Wahl
Lynn Waldsmith
Kathleen Walker
Kathleen & Edgar Walker
Theresa Walle '15
Diane & Richard Walsh
Sr. Mary Paulita Walters, RSM '63
George & Margaret Ward
Maureen & Michael Warner
Barbara Pleva Wasung '70 &  
   Joseph Wasung
Janice Watson-Shada '73
Mary K Katherine Ver reau  
   Weadock '63
Ms. Teresa Susan Weakland '86
Joanne Steiner Weaver '65
Linda Ulko Weber '72 *
Kari Wiljanen Weber &  
   Michael Weber
Carolyn Schultz  
   Weidenbach '59 +
Eva Emkjer Werner '53
Jennifer Shallal Werner '90 &  
   Jon Werner
Etta Golinske West '78 +
Vicki Salloum West '79
Diana Brady Whitney '74
Nancy Janisse Wiegand '65 &  
   Dennis Wiegand
Shelagh Williams '71 +
Laura Williams '12
Karlyta & Jay Williams *
Kari Zimmerer Wilson '91
Sarah Cahill Wisniewski '99 +
Marie Rizzo Wohlfield '62
Nancy Ann Nassar Wolf '66 *
Shannon Cooper Wolf '83
Aleta Austin Wyche '84 &  
   Grady Wyche
Eileen O'Connell Yazzie '95
Carol A. Yerby '76
Jean Mooney Yoder '66
Drs. Jacqueline &  
   Lawrence Zeff +
Zestos, LLC *
Beth Ziobro '93
Mary Margaret Topolsky  
   Ziobro '59
Karen Wislawski Zolna '75 +

Bold 10 Year & Above Donors
+ 5 Year & Above Donors
* New Donors 
† Deceased
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AluMnAe giving

 † Deceased 

1946
Mary Anne Keating McDonnell †
 
1947
A. Louise Van Hove Bazil
 
1948
Geraldine Erpelding McCormick
 
1949
Jeannette Charette Chermside
M. Patricia Flannery Finn
Agnes Begue Godek
 
1950
Nancy Rouen Coles
Barbara Dietz Stephen
Nancy Thompson Thompson
 
1951
Irene Sanford Kangas
 
1952
Patricia Gillette Ruge
 
1953
Mary Johnson Johnson
Eva Emkjer Werner
 
1954
Katherine Mullen Byerlein Browne
Francis Tenbusch †
 
1955
Kathleen Carletti Boes
Patricia Cooney Cummings
Mary Guidobono
Janet Pursley Heidrich
Kathleen Ross Livingway
 
1956
Arleen Brennan Bonello
Shirley Skwarczynski Fitzgerald
Toni Perior Gross
Patricia Kroll Haliburda
Phyllis McGrath Hughes
Janet Schneider Joyce
Marjorie McDonald Smith
Rosemary Smith
Catherine Cini Stanley
 
1957
Donna Belian Goray
Bernadette Hourigan Hominga
Myrna Udkovich Kennedy
Maureen McGarrigle
Patricia O'Toole
Edwina Wronski Stewart

 
1958
Sally Croke Belian
Diane Deuby Gade
Judith Surowiec Gronkowski
Noreen McGowan Keating
 
1959
Margaret Maierle Huang
Yvette Ducharme Vandersluis
Carolyn Schultz Weidenbach
Mary Topolsky Ziobro
 
1960
Theresa Kazen Browne
Kathryn Dingeman
Mary Sue Grant Ewing
Mary Ellen Howard
Noreen Brady Maahs
Carolyn Ammann Mahalak
Carol Bingham McNish
Donna Rotta Pesci
Marianne McDonald Powers
 
1961
Mary Brennan Bernard
Susan Allen Clifford
Patricia Mooney Davio
Carol Sue Pienta Hagstrom
Susan Gayney Higgins †
Kathleen McNamara Kennedy
Catherine Banat Maxwell
Lynn Gayney Pheney
Elaine DiMatteo Sauk
Joanne Montagne Swonk
 
1962
Mary Johnston Barry
Carole Gayney Bell
Patricia Kelly Domka
Patricia Rublein Haldane
Nancy Hunt
Mary Ann Joganic
Karen Crittenden Maher
Ann Grant Muenk
Kathleen Koss Pustell
Nancy Nelsen Royal
Mary Smith Scarpace
Carolann Belardinelli Stark
Marie Rizzo Wohlfield
 
1963
Margot Carroll LaGuire
Nadine Frazier Maynard
Mary Anne Stella
Mary Paulita Walters
Mary K Verreau Weadock
 

1964
Kathleen Dul Aznavorian
Gilmary Bauer
Joan Todaro Farrell
Joanne Tymoczko Foerg
Donna Liedel Hodnicki
Kathleen Shea Jagdmann †
Joann Junker King
Sharon Sinagoga Monache
Maureen Mulcrone
Cheryl Phillips
Judith Sallot
Emilie Hretz Stach
 
1965
Joan Avery Avery
Mary Jo Donahue Balcer
Susanne Gatchell Brownfield
Maureen Carroll Cameron
Joanne Dolata Campbell
Janet Harns Darnell
Cheryl Lynne Gibson
Amelia Sosnowski Inman
Patricia Mueller Martinico
Mary Madeline Parks Prokop
Sandra Westphal Rodwan
Sharon Walker Rose
Patricia Leonard Salter
Lynne Kelly Shipp
Susan Vestich Sica
Linda Valli
Carol Lucik Venanzi
Joanne Steiner Weaver
Nancy Janisse Wiegand
 
1966
Kathaleen Bernthal
Janice Calligaris-Sur
Theresa Capelli
Monica Kaminski Cavanagh
Olivia Bozzer Crisson
Ruth Zalewski Dickie
Mary Gerhard Dwyer
Karen Hourigan
Mary O'Connell Huffman
Kathryn Bruce Juetten
Kaymarie Kavanagh
Laura Szymanski Kowalyk
Cheryl Delaney Kreger
Rita Crittenden Mallon
Valerie Hebel McNeece
Caroline DeVogel O'Donnell
Margaret Burke Paris

Annette Patrello Quillan
Julianne Cotant Raven
Sharon Torrie Rucinski
Maryanne Mott Schutte
Kathryn Anderson Sikorski
Patricia Hagerty Smith
Janet Hanis Spitz
Mary Owen Streeter
Diane Weiss Taylor
Dianne Hewitt Taylor
Antoinette Sobie Tsacoumangos
Mary Beth Houlihan Wheeler
Barbara Jermanus Williams
Nancy Nassar Wolf
Jean Mooney Yoder
 
1967
Catherine Yee Agacinski
Paula Arthur Edson
Kathleen Switalski Guider
Sister Marie Henderson, RSM
Diana George Jacokes  †
Mary Getzen Jerore
Margaret Strzelecki McAree
Kathleen Calice Mills
Mary Ellen Ponke O'Keefe
Rosanne Hartmann Parks
Marie Parks
Margaret Pais Rettof
Janice Baranski Sanders
Kathleen Kavanagh Sawtell
Judy Chandler Stewart
Maria Ward
Carolyn Behringer Witte
 
1968
Maureen Sullivan Alterman
Mary Lou Caspers
Kathleen Cotant Cronin
Victoria Gillis Gibson
Laurice Rahaim Kelke
Carol George Kirkland
Kathy Sawaya Koops
Anne Wynsberge Nemes
Judith O'Connor
Christine Mortell Plazas
Barbara Usas Riley-Cunningham
Lillian Roumayah Shallal
Kathleen Schwarz Sullivan
Elizabeth Truly
Barbara Weiss Tutt
Maureen Lenardon Vloet
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1969
Anonymous
Rosemary Abraham
Kathryn Quinn Belvitch
Jo Anne Syrek Berry
Linda Bishop
Barbara Carney-Coston
Patricia Cote-Miles
Joan Clogg Cotter
Patricia Valade Dalrick
Julie Wright Fisher
Patricia Gust Hanley
Ann Marie O'Neill Hilty
Mary Anne Madden Hoffman
Kathleen Zasuwa Kolbe
Kathryn McMuldroch Ling
Jeanne Mathieu-Dendrinos
Janice Kowalski Morris
Celeste Allen Novak
Linda Herbeck Pastucha
Mary Recchia Brown
Marla Huber Smith
Teresa Schafer Sullivan
 
1970
Anonymous
Priscilla Boroniec
Judy Buersmeyer Brankiewicz
Mary Malone Centlivre
Patricia Wolter Cook
M. Susan Hackett Delonis
Mary Christine Cotant Digiovanni
Mary Ferrari
Mary Pat Zaliagiris Harter
Kathleen Hasse-Horner
Diane Krasnewich
Susan Lolli
Renee Mathieu
Bonnie Downs McArthur
Kristine Anhut Moravek
Carla LaFave O'Malley
Lindsay Muma Pavkovich
Catherine Spencer Phillips
Kathryn Anania Ratliff
Christine Pasternak Seigo
Kristine Sampson Shenefield
Patricia Thull O'Brien
Colleen Clancey Tompkins
Dona Tracey
Barbara Pleva Wasung
 
1971
Linda Bifano
Karen Brown
Colleen Cavanagh
Mary Cary Crawford
Celeste Dykas
Beverly Land Fritz
Judy Billig Glass

Marianne Moore Lange
Denise Lehr
Rosanne Loesch
Elizabeth Long
Constance Kleczynski Maciejewski
Barbara Marek-Morrison
Diane Mato
Kathleen McNeely
Yvonne Nanasi
Mary Perrone
Joan Rychter
Shirley Rotary Schneider
Gloria Seidl
Mary Clare Quinn Steiner
Kathy Kolbe Studzinski
Karen Smith Valenti
Shelagh Williams
Mary Beth Culver Windrath
Kathy Hattam Wisne
 
1972
Christine Dudley Blalock
Colleen Cavanaugh
Paula Chermside
Maureen Dooley
Lori Tracey Holtsclaw
Jean Coughlin Hopper
Mary Lou Hurych
Diane Jakubowski
Ann Reno Love
Katherine Gasparovic McCarty
Kathleen McNichol Behn
Karen Garner Moore
Margaret Mangold Moylan
Gayla Gregor Norris
Madonna Mifsud Pachota
Deborah Pleva
Rita Valade
Linda Ulko Weber
 

1973
Lynn Babington
Karen Mogentale Bennett
Cathleen Cavanaugh
Carol Conley Domino
Carol Hackett Garagiola
Susan Hughes Gullickson
Susan Peterson Guy
Mary Finger Hall-Price
Charlotte Gignac Harris
Martha Higgins
Patricia Kassab
Felicia Sawicki Kurz
Debra Groholski Kwicinski
Sharon Wloszek Larkin
Patricia Livingston
Diane Raszkowski Morgan
Mary Ellen Mulcrone
Donna Lusczakoski Nesbitt
Rosemary Ebner Pomeroy
Carol Wilk Roubal Mitchell
Elizabeth Sandon-Kleiboer
Deborah Hollow Trent
Janice Watson-Shada
 
1974
Wanita Whiting Forgacs
Kathleen Anne Gamache
Barbara Gamache
Mary Gauthier
Cynthia Gumley Harrington
Judith Sarafa Jonna
Susan Dever Long
Michelle Mathieu
Suzanne Schaefer McKinnon
Barbara Moroski-Browne
Janice Hakemian Petcoff
Eileen Quinn
Annette Tedesco Rowe
Souvigny Salisbury
Mary Bauser Stahl
Christine Tierney
Susan O'Leary Wagener
Diana Brady Whitney
Karen Law Wiltsie
 
1975
Janet Baiardi
Kelley Cavanaugh
Annette DiPonio
Lori Doyle
Barbara Lupone Finney
Margaret Hackett
Mary Chartier Hayes
Nancy Kapolnek
Kathleen Kelly
Sharon McMullen Lash
Sheila Marcus
Mary Kennedy Martuscelli

Karen Peterson
Susan Winkler Rokosz
Linda Strong Silvasi
Sherry Sinift
Nancy Smith
Carol Terrien
Mary Suzanne Cotant Vincent
Mary Wallace
Karen Wislawski Zolna
 
1976
Maureen Repucci Babicz
Ann Oswald Benett
Tara Hanley Bratton
Suzanne Smiggen Condit
Kathleen Czajkowski
Margaret Dimond
Michelle Grohowski-Ray
Judith Dirkes Kander
Rita Digirolamo Krause
Susan Hommel Lunte
Cynthia Martin
Kathleen McKee McCann
Karla Rose Middlebrooks
Christine Czarnecki Rohan
Tina Cyrol Russette
Sue Steiner
Denise McDonald Vecellio
Carol Yerby
 
1977
Jan Aston-Bacon
Mary Law Baumgarten
Maureen Cavanaugh
Janna Goffer Chesser
Jane Richer Cheyne
Elizabeth Coleman Chierici
Mary Hammell Conen
Catherine Dinan Dillon
Cheryl Duplessis Haithco Johnson
Suzanne Harper Kaperzinski
Ruth Kowaleski
Rita Dilworth Lewry
Regina LaHaie Loszewski
Katherine Stefanof Morris
Sharon Hurley Pfenning
Suzanne Robison Robison
Jane Esper Vogel
Joanne Albert Walle
 
1978
Margaret Bernhard
Sheila Harkins Brown
Jocelyn Bush
Mary Henry McDowell
Michele Kramer McNary
Julianne Meyer-Sorek
Mary Fitzpatrick Prisciandaro
Lise Misiewicz Puckorius
Marie Hungerman Rumbley
Maureen Shagena Sanger
Sally Christiansen Santoni
Karen Kiley Toohill
Etta Golinske West
 

AluMnAe giving

toP 10 claSSeS for 
DollarS raiSeD 

1.   1966
2.   1977
3.   1993
4.   1960
5.   1963

6.   1969
7.   1996
8.   1995
9.   1982
10. 1997
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toP 10 claSSeS for 
ParticiPation

1.   1966
2.   1973
3.   1965
4.   1970
5.   1971

6.   1967
7.   1997
8.   1987
9.   1969
10. 1994

AluMnAe giving
1979
Theresa Morbach Angott
Sallie Hinz Atsalis
Kathleen Bego
Paula Biskup
Megan Maher Brennan
Mary Dillworth Clinthorne
Maura Fichter Fichter
Julie Parrott Gates
Annette Isom Isom
Mary Jane Grace Manahan
Maureen Mathieu
Patricia McLaughlin McCalmont
Anne Nichols
Susan Kolon Rachlis
Lynn Gruber Salizzoni
Christine Bego Sturm
Vicki Salloum West
 
1980
Sharon Bennett Bell
Alice Schmitt Bimrose
Valerie Colbert-Osamuede 
Annette Plant Coleman
Denise Harrison
Barbara Howard
Beth Haubold Kasson
Jean Kowaleski
Mary Anne Apap Napolitano
Rebecca Steele
Janet Kielbowicz Sutton
 
1981
Anne Zitny Barrett 
Lorraine Kaminski Bock
Stasia Hoogerwerf Collins
Leslie Davis
Catherine Bonczak Edwards
Margaret Adams Gaudin
Lucia Kemennu
Patricia Maher
Debra Majeski
Meg Mallon
Eileen McCarthy
Colleen McMaster
Patricia Petrella Nouhan
Danielle O'Donohue
Michele Putnam Olson
Julie Scherer
Joan Chrzanowski Solarz
Suzanne Tanguay
Stephanie Capodilupo Williams
 

1982
Rita Albers Albers 
Mary Swallow Aria
Jill Berry
Karen Garms Brennan
Audrey Brennan Eagle
Susan Parrott Fritz
Mary Brown Lawless
Patricia McClellan
Christine McNish
Virginia Minolli
Kara Pettis
Kathleen Landry Qualy
Valerie Robinson
Bernadette Potyok Schultz
Stephanie Crane Smith
 
1983
Sandra Lawrence Ballew 
Margaret Mularoni Burns
Kerri Bacsanyi Comai
Mildred Strong Dahmer
Rosemarie Binig Gondek
Andrea Vangilder Hoeft
Lisa Fitzpatrick Keeler
Susan Malone Nash
Lisa Marie Gauci Takacs
Shannon Cooper Wolf
 
1984
Dawn Godzak Brown 
Patricia Carbajo
Gretchen Damm
Lisa Hansknecht
Mary Herbert
Marcia Metz Hickman
Stephanie Smela Hubbarth-Bergen
Dana Drew Johnston
Margo Kirchner
Michelle Abraham Mahoney
Michelle Garms Monticello
Mary Burns O'Neill
Erica Pettis
Annemarie Lesters Proctor 
Kimberly Shallal
Susan Smith
Amy Babington Somary
Angela Cleaver Venos
Aleta Austin Wyche
 

1985
Lisa Lobbia Baird
Wende Markey Boerema
Megan Shannon Curoe
Annette Ruggiero Dyke
Giuseppina Dizazzo Hutter
Margaret Haapala Kurpiers
Catherine Paler-Amaya
Diana Nagy Predhomme
Elizabeth Bonello Reust
Jennifer Ewald Wenson
Kathleen Mundt Whitney
 
1986
Kristine Boyle 
Mary Beth Larabell Connolly
Debra Cleaver Koehler
Gail Merrill
Anne-Marie Romanik Patenaude
Tamara Yono Piziali
Michele Giffels Rivkin
Teresa Ellis Weakland
 
1987
Michele Basile 
Jennifer Moran Byrne
Yolanda Erickson-An
Kimberly Blotkamp Hilliard
Deyar Jamil
Maribeth Knight
Barbra Berend Locy
Janeen Sprys Miller
Sheila Worden Nittmann
Amy Emrich Park
Shannon Percy
Cory Pope
Monica Ford Pouncy
Maria Dietz Scott
Mary Beth Seefelt
Bessie Skoures
Anne Merritt Taylor
Sarah Gibbard Wuellner
 
1988
Kelly Hemmerling 
Kelley O'Donohue Janowski
Julie Jozwiak
Suzanne McNish Moceri
Yvette Klimes Newcomb
Kimberly Redd Redd-Phillips
Barbara Cheaney Runyon
Kelly Schaefer Schaefer
Crystal Caruana Sullivan
Nancy Kelly VanDenBerg
 

1989
Stephanie Ewald Bellisario
Colleen Wright Buckley
Felicia Ford
Margaret Walsh Frantz
Melanye Johnson
Jennifer Sears Keuten 
Ban Sadek Kizy
Jennifer Lyons
Teresa Coletta Rea
Stacy Sanders
Cathleen Edgell Schultz
Suzanne Alfoldy Tarchala
Gwen Lahiff Thacker
Kimberly Johnson Trinca
 
1990
Marjorie Mendoza Almeda
Jennifer Goff Barry
Sherilyn Johnson Crawley
Kathryn Padilla Hyam
Maureen Kelley
Heather Cahill Lowry
Shannon Fitzpatrick MacKeigan
Anne Bonczak Nemer
Tracie McClellan Poniatowski
Cheryl Law Sawicki
Jennifer Shallal Werner
 
1991
Lora Scott Auten 
Denise Cawley
Nicole Shankie Ernst
Ann Duwel Giese
Gina DeAgostino Gray
Angela Mastroionni
Rebecca Leddy McDonald
Megan Stoneback Neumann
Julie Kronk Schokora
Shelly Soenen Soenen
Stephanie Dickow Surowiec
Kari Zimmerer Wilson
Sheila Wisely-London
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1992
Gladys Ayala Ayala Prempeh 
Amy Daigler Daigler
Tamara Sanders Dew
Rebecca Burnett Journigan
Andrea Thibodeau Kowalyk
Monica Orban Kulaga
Cara McDonagh
Kathleen Stringer Paduchowski
Alicia Moten Roberts
Katherine Esshaki Wensink
 
1993
Jessica Metzger Beachy 
Jennifer Busser
Krista Miller Campau
Kristen Kessler Casey
Leslie White Colone
Lisa Sikorski Formosa
Erin Scheffler Franklin
Lillian Godoy
Mardi Milia
Ariana Poniatowski
Kara Thomas Sinawi
Beth Ziobro
 
1994
Patricia Farmer Attaway
Kathryn Balcer
Jennifer Creighton
Allison Gunn
Julie Lelek Habel
Michele Falvo Kendall
Amy Freund McCrea
Renee Jappaya Najor
Barika Whitehead Pace
Anne Rashid
Deliah Hermis Sarafa
Michele Uller Slankster
Eleasha Mercer Tarplin
Jennifer Werner
 
1995
Molly Johnson Ambrose
Melissa McGee Celani
Nancy Lowry Doyle
Constance Guzinski
Kristen Kluska Heintz
Kathryn Scallen Lee
Rejane Pierre Tyler
Sommer Woods
Eileen O'Connell Yazzie
 

1996
Hope Harrison Bayer
Ebony Landrum Blair
Lauren White Brooks
Suman Palakodeti Desaraju
Maureen Stirling Duncan
Heidi Wahl Lafever
Patricia McGuire
Elizabeth Janes O'Keefe
Jennifer Munfakh Shaw
Danielle Spiewak Spiewak
 
1997
Gail Agacinski
Carey Haller Connolly
Stacey White DiDomenico
Linda Myers Dillon
Shachi Mehandru Doshi
Sonia Jiddou Eliya 
Rita Jiddou Fakhoury
Kathryn Telford Geideman
Alison Kline-Kator
Jennifer Kluska Metropulos
Krista Vanderlip Milas
Tracee Garrett Miller
Kimberly Vaughn Price
Alexa Rukstele Rukstele
 
1998
Kristen Winter Machczynski 
Jennifer Snowden Snowden
 
1999
Amy Cosnowski Brummer
Katherine Garagiola
Shannon Haffey
Carey Czech Jansen
Maureen McDonald
Susan Agacinski O'Dell
Martha Obringer
Monica Osterberger
Sarah Cahill Wisniewski
 
2000
Monica Jackson Alharazim 
Emily Butler
Danielle Dickow
Carol Flanigan
Meghan Moraniec Gioannini
Dana Falvo Haller
Majenni Nixon
Katie Mason Summers
 

2001
Joanna Bruttell Anderson 
Jessica Beaman
Somersette Mack Black
Jennifer McInerney
Brooke Stein
 
2002
Keara Donohue
Jennifer Starnes Michaels
kristen Palombo
Heather Novak Pierfelice
 
2003
Danielle Rabahy Brandon
Meghan McInerney
Lisa Rodriguez Nazoyan
Margot Spera
 
2004
Lindsay Dougherty McConnell
 
2005
Elizabeth Auffenberg
Loretta Morman Forbes
Christina LaRosa
Jessica Smith
 
2006
Nicole Rotondo Battista
Rebecca Moylan Hoffman
Madison Groneck Kammann
Elizabeth Love Marcero
Elizabeth Smith
Jill Verderbar
 
2007
Coreen Defever 
Lauren Peterson Nobles
Karly Pfeffer Nuechterlein
 
2008
Helen Marie Berg
Elizabeth Brady
Katelyn McDowell
Sara Wagener
 

2009
Bailey Ahmad
Ellen Panetta Gross
Rebecca Guerriero
Bridget Hickey
Nicole Kajy
Kathryn Smith
 
2010
Laura Grabowski Foltz
 
2011
Caroline Auffenberg
Meghan Donnelly
 
2012 
Susan Panetta Grabowski
Christine LaRouera
Mary Sheena
Laura Williams
 
2013
Victoria Noble
Cristina Petrella
 
2014
Teagan Dillon
Lindsay Hiser
 
2015
Jensen Pecora
Theresa Walle
 
2016
Erin Gormley
Kristen Hiser
Hannah Lesko
Lindsey Nash
 
2017
Alexandra Sanderson
 
2019
Sarah Gormley
 
2021
Lindsay Lukomski
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1950
Barbara Dietz Stephen
 
 1952
Patricia Gillette Ruge
 
1955
Kathleen Carletti Boes
Janet Pursley Heidrich
Kathleen Ross Livingway
 
1956
Arleen Brennan Bonello
Janet Schneider Joyce
Marjorie McDonald Smith
 
 1957
Donna Marie Belian Goray
Bernadette Hourigan Hominga
Myrna L. Udkovich Kennedy
Patricia O'Toole
 
 1958
Sally Croke Belian
Noreen McGowan Keating &  
   Terrence Keating
 
1959
Yvette Ducharme Vandersluis
Carolyn Schultz Weidenbach
Mary Margaret Topolsky Ziobro
 
1960
Theresa Kazen Browne
Sr. Mary Ellen Howard, RSM
Carolyn J. Ammann Mahalak
Donna Rotta Pesci
 
 1961
Patricia Sullivan Mooney Davio
Carol Sue Pienta Hagstrom
Tom Higgins
Joanne Montagne Swonk
 
1962
Mary Johnston Barry
Nancy Hunt
Mary Ann Joganic

Karen Ann Crittenden Maher
Ann Kathryne Grant Muenk
Mary E. Smith Scarpace
Carolann Belardinelli Stark
 
 1963
Nadine Frazier Maynard
Mary Anne Stella
Sr. Mary Paulita Walters, RSM
Mary K Katherine Verreau Weadock
 
1964
Kathleen Dul Aznavorian
Joan Todaro Farrell
Joanne Tymoczko Foerg &  
   Bill Foerg
Kathleen M. Jagdmann
Joann M. Junker King
Sr. Maureen Ann Mulcrone, RSM
Judith A. Sallot
Emilie A. Hretz Stach
 
1965
Mary Jo Donahue Balcer
Susanne Gatchell Brownfield
Joanne Dolata Campbell
Cheryl R. Lynne Gibson
Patricia Mueller Martinico
Mary Madeline Parks Prokop
Sandy Westphal Rodwan
Dr. Carol Lucik Venanzi
Joanne Steiner Weaver
Nancy Janisse Wiegand &  
   Dennis Wiegand
 
 1966
Kathaleen Bernthal
Janice Calligaris-Sur
Theresa Capelli
Monica Kaminski Cavanagh
Olivia Bozzer Crisson
Ruth Zalewski Dickie
Karen Hourigan
Mary O'Connell Huffman
Kathryn Bruce Juetten
Laura Szymanski Kowalyk
Dr. Cheryl Delaney Kreger

Rita Crittenden Mallon
Valerie Hebel McNeece
Caroline DeVogel O'Donnell
Margaret Paris
Annette Patrello Quillan
Julianne Cotant Raven
Patricia E. Hagerty Smith
Janet H. Hanis Spitz
Mary Owen Streeter
Diane Weiss Taylor & Tom Taylor
Dianne M. Hewitt Taylor
Antoinette Sobie Tsacoumangos
Mary Beth Houlihan Wheeler
Barbara Jermanus Williams
Nancy Ann Nassar Wolf
 
1967
Paula Arthur Edson
Kathleen Switalski Guider
Sr. Marie Henderson, RSM
Rosanne Hartmann Parks
Peggy Pais Rettof
Janice A. Baranski Sanders
Judy M. Chandler Stewart
Maria Frances Ward
Carolyn Behringer Witte &  
   Robert Witte
 
1968
Mary Lou Caspers, Ph.D.
Kathleen M. Cotant Cronin
Laurice Rahaim Kelke
Carol George Kirkland & Bob 
Kirkland
Anne Wynsberge Nemes &  
   Dan Nemes

Our Lady of Mercy Legacy Endowment 
The 1960s decade joined forces to create a new endowment at Mercy - the Our Lady of Mercy Legacy Endowment.  

Through a Class Connection, outreach done through class ambassadors, over $75,000 was raised!
 

This endowment will leave a permanent legacy at Mercy and support our mission. The majority of the 1960s classes attended school  
at our Detroit campus, however the work of the Sisters of Mercy remains central to a Mercy education 60 years later.

 
Thank you to the following donors who established this endowment. The endowment will continue to grow and accept new donations.

Judith O'Connor
Barbara Riley-Cunningham
Lillian Roumayah Shallal &  
   Jamal Shallal
 
1969
Linda Bishop
Barbara Carney-Coston
Patricia Cote-Miles
Joan Clogg Cotter
Denise Dinan-Panico & 
   Tom Panico
Ann Marie O'Neill Hilty
Kathryn McMuldroch Ling &  
   Kenneth Ling
Jeanne Mathieu-Dendrinos
Janice Kowalski Morris
Linda A. Herbeck Pastucha
Mary Recchia Brown
Marla Huber Smith
Tess Schafer Sullivan
 
1972
Margaret Mangold Moylan &  
   William Moylan
 
1973
Mary Finger Hall-Price
Mary Ellen Mulcrone
 
friends  
Jessica Breda
GE Foundation
Anne Leavens
Margaret Ohryn
Kathleen Rathwell
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In Honor of Sr. Marjorie Allen, RSM
Michelle Grohowski-Ray '76
 
In Honor of Marie Pacini  
   Arrington '03
Christine & Richard Pacini
 
In Honor of the Babington  
   Mercy Girls
Amy Babington Somary '84
 
In Honor of Somersette  
   Mack Black '01
Brooke Stein '01
 
In Honor of the Black Moms  
   Connection Group
Monique & Anwaar Carter
Iris Fleming-Duncan
Sonya Hakim
Jacquel Lake
Alexis Scaife
Tammie Tarver
Kathleen Walker
 
In Honor of Donna Blotkamp
Kimberly Blotkamp Hilliard '87
 
In Honor of Arleen Brennan  
   Bonello '56
John Bonello
 
In Honor of Arleen Bonello  
   Happy Birthday!
Elizabeth Bonello Reust '85
 
In Honor of Olivia '16, Julia '16 &  
   Noelle '19 Bonfiglio
Anne & Antonio Bonfiglio
 
In Honor of Jenna Bratke '18
Patricia Rublein Haldane '62
 
In Honor of Clare  
   Brees-Oswald '17 
Joan Brees & Thomas Oswald
 
In Honor of our daughter,  
   Erin Kathleen Burke '11 
Mary & Brian Burke
 
In Honor of Annie Campau '23
Krista Miller Campau '93  
   Michael Campau 
 

In Honor of Sr. Canice, RSM
Fr. John Huber
 
In Honor of Rosa A. Carbajo
Dr. Patricia Carbajo '84 
 
In Honor of Stephanie Cords '05  
   & Audrey Cords '12
Annette & Mark Cords 
 
In Honor of Lorri & Jim Delaney
Anne & Bob Toal 
 
In Honor of Tamara Sanders Dew '92
Tamara Sanders Dew '92 
 
In Honor of Danielle Dickow '00
Pamela Shelton
 
In Honor of Margaret Dimond '76
Patricia Small
 
In Honor of Paulette Donehue 
Tamara Sanders Dew '92
 
In Honor of Keara Donohue '02 
Nancy H. Donohue
 
In Honor of Brianna Fritz Ellison 
Beverly A. Land Fritz '71 
 
In Honor of Laura Merritt Everett '98
Andrew & Viveca Merritt
 
In Honor of Judy Ewald's love of  
   all things Mercy
Stephanie Ewald Bellisario '89 &  
   Ronald Bellisario 
 
In Honor of Jessica Fishwick '02 &  
   Emily Fishwick '04
Allison & John Fishwick 
 
In Honor of Lisa Sikorski Formosa '93
Kathryn Anderson Sikorski '66 
 
In Honor of Olivia Fras '19
Michelle & Matthew Fras
 
In Honor of Lily Fromm '22
Carrie & Howard Fromm 
 
In Honor of Mr. Wright, Mrs. Ewald,  
   Ms. Kurowski & Sr. Marie Henderson
Denise Cawley '91
 

In Honor of Rebecca Moylan  
   Hoffman '06
Margaret Mangold Moylan '72 &  
   William Moylan
 
In Honor of Alexis Rita Hurley '15 
Jackie & Kevin Hurley 
 
In Honor of Robert & Barbara Isom
Annette Isom '79 
 
In Honor of Kendall Jansen 
Marilyn Mudloff
 
In Honor of Tierney Janovsky
Gloria & Adrian Kramer 
 
In Honor of Betty Johnson -  
   Happy Mother's Day
Molly Johnson Ambrose '95 &  
   Dillon Ambrose
 
In Honor of Kathleen '10 &  
   Brigid '07 
Mary & John Kilcoin
 
In Honor of Dr. Cheryl Delaney  
   Kreger '66
Sister Mary Judith VanderVeen, RSM 
 
In Honor of Sr. Camille  
   Kelley, RSM '49
Pam & John Gernacy 
 
In Honor of Kathy Kitzmann &  
   Dolores Dingeman
Susan Hommel Lunte '76 
 
In Honor of Ella Kizy '21 &  
   Reese Kizy '25
Ban Sadek Kizy '89 &  
   Christopher Kizy
 
In Honor of Kathleen Kolbe
Kathleen Zasuwa Kolbe '69 
 
In Honor of Marguerite Kowaleski  
   Happy Mother's Day
Jean Kowaleski '80 
 
In Honor of Lorrie Kusch
Linda Strong Silvas '75 & Dan Silvasi 
 
In Honor of Lena LaJoy '24
Jean & Phil LaJoy 
 
In Honor of our Granddaughter, 
Lena LaJoy '24
Sharon Vente
 
In Honor of Angela Thomas '01,  
   Marisa Thomas '04 & Leann  
   Madion '08 
Lamia Arcori
 
In Honor of Lauren I. Madison '10
Susan & Michael Madison
 
In Honor of Nancy Malinowski 
Kelly & Mark Dixon
 
In Honor of Pat Mathieu '73
Maureen Mathieu '79 
 
In Honor of our granddaughter,  
   Emma May '23
Kathy & Richard Genthe 
 

In Honor of Mary McGarrigle '77
John McGarrigle 
 
In Honor of Jess Mruzik '20
Jacqueline and Jeffery Mruzik
 
In Honor of Celeste R. Mulcrone
Mary Ellen Mulcrone '73
 
In Honor of Mary Ellen Mulcrone '73
Sharon McDonald 
 
In Honor of Kristin Remus '93
Ruth & Christian Remus 
 
In Honor of Cynthia Richter
Mary Ann Lehnis 
 
In Honor of Linda Rose Rodriguez
Barbara & Larry Baker 
 
In Honor of Claire Marie Rogan '25
Margaret Ohryn 
 
In Honor of Jessica K. Roubal '02
Carol Wilk Roubal Mitchell '73 
 
In Honor of Chloe Henderson  
   Sharp '13
Yolande & David Herbert Henderson 
 
In Honor of Jordan Rose Sutton '13
Janet Kielbowicz Sutton '80 &  
   Raymond Sutton 
 
In Honor of Larry Teevens
Kelly Hemmerling '88 

In Honor of Kathy & Judy
Susan Telford 
 
In Honor of Hana Tourner '20
Munira and David Tourner 
 
In Honor of Rejane Pierre Tyler '95
Dr. & Mrs. Raynald Pierre
 
In Honor of Dr. Meghan Umstead '96 
Dr. Gregory & Carlene Umstead 
 
In Honor of Mary Ann & Bill Valade
Mary Rashid & Tom Sklut 
 
In Honor of Maria Walawender '13
Julie & Chester Walawender 
 
In Honor of George Wright Jr. on his  
   80th Birthday
Jill and Robert Wright 
 
In Honor of Danielle C. Young '05
Mark Young 
 
In Honor of Rachel Anne Zalupski '10
Susan & Robert Zalupski 
 
In Honor of Gayle Ulbrich Zimmerer
Kari Zimmerer Wilson '91 
 
In Honor of Sr. Joel Zobro, RSM
Jane Kelley Rodeheffer
 
In Honor/Memory of Rosalie Hebeler  
   & Marjorie Capadilupo 
Dawn Godzak Brown '84
 
In Honor/Memory of Mary A.  
   McGarrigle Kozlowski '77 
Sister Maureen McGarrigle, RSM '57
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In Honor/Memory of Sr. Marjorie 
Michelle E. Mathieu '74

In Honor/Memory of Dr. Eugene &  
   Olga Pettis 
Erica Pettis '84
 
In Memory of Patty Albers 
Rita Albers '82
 
In Memory of St. Catherine of  
   Alexandria 
Catherine Paler-Amaya '85
 
In Memory of Sr. Marjorie  
   Allen, RSM 
Kathryn Dingeman '60
 
In Memory of John Walsh Anhut 
Kristine Anhut Moravek '70 &  
   James Moravek
 
In Memory of Margaret &  
   Rudolph Banat 
Catherine Anne Banat Maxwell '61
 
In Memory of Karen Hoare  
   Breen '73
Therese Breen
 
In Memory of James Brenner 
Carolyn Scharret
 
In Memory of Sr. Timothy Brown 
Maureen A. Cavanaugh '77
 
In Memory of Betty Revitte  
   Burg '54 
Anne Leavens
 
In Memory of Nancy  
   Christainsen '73 
Sally and Robert Santoni '78
 
In Memory of Elise Ciokajilo 
Rosemarie Binig Gondek '83
 
In Memory of Michael Cleaver 
Debra Cleaver Koehler '86 &  
   Wayde Koehler
 
In Memory of Ceely Colinske 
Etta Golinske West '78
 
In Memory of Cindy Cowper 
James Cowper
 
In Memory of Grace Cyrol 
Tina Cyrol Russette '76
 
In Memory of JoAnn Dalziel 
Shirley Rotary Schneider '71
 
In Memory of the Deceased  
   Members of the Class of 1961 
Lynn Gayney Pheney '61 &  
   Dennis Pheney
Dorothy M. Schlaff Fund
 
In Memory of Delores Delaney 
Jonathan & Kelly Beckett
 
In Memory of Wendy Wahl  
   Denno '93 
Heidi Wahl Lafever '96
 
In Memory of Mary Angela  
   DiGiovanni '97 
M. Sue '75 & Thomas Vincent
 

In Memory of Sr. Regina Marie  
   Doelker RSM '56 
Carol & Dennis Dooley
Pat Rossio
Rev. Donald Worthy
Gloria J. Seidl '71
Fran Mika
Regina LaHaie Loszewski '77
 
In Memory of Sr. Regina Marie  
   Doelker, RSM '56 & Sr. Mary V.  
   Korb, RSM 
Mary & Donald Scheible
 
In Memory of Chris-Tia Donaldson '96 
Eileen O'Connell Yazzie '95
Dr. Anne Rashid '94
Kodiak LLC
 
In Memory of Gabrielle Dooley 
Maureen Dooley '72
 
In Memory of Jean Smith  
   Duplessis '57 
Jacqueline Duplessis
Cheryl Duplessis Haithco Johnson '77
 
In Memory of Jeanine Ellis '84 
Lisa M. Hansknecht '84
 
In Memory of Mary Catherine Finger 
Mary Finger Hall-Price '73
 
In Memory of Rene Finger 
Mary Finger Hall-Price '73
 
In Memory of Mary Ann Hayden  
   Goetz '73 
Deborah Hollow Trent '73
 
In Memory of Kathleen Kroh  
   Gredzens '72 
Kathleen McNichol  Behn '72
 
In Memory of Kathleen Hayes  
   Grodzicki '51 
Kathleen Rathwell
 
In Memory of Marilyn Groholski 
Debra A. Kwicinski '73
 
In Memory of Veronica Guzinski 
Constance Katharina Guzinski '95
 
In Memory of Jennifer Gyorke '86 
Debra Cleaver Koehler '86 &  
   Wayde Koehler
 
In Memory of Patrick & Barbara  
   Hackett 
Carol Hackett Garagiola '73 &  
   Steve Garagiola
 
In Memory of Patrick & Barbara  
   Hackett 
Meg Hackett '75
 
In Memory of Charles & Priscilla  
   Hasse 
Kathleen Hasse-Horner '70
 
In Memory of Elaine Haubold 
Beth Haubold Kasson '80
 
In Memory of Maureen  
   Heyboer '66 
Kaymarie Kavanagh '66
 

In Memory of Susan Gayney  
   Higgins '61 
Martha Higgins '73
Tom Higgins
Carole '62 & Jim Bell
Lynn Gayney Pheney '61 &  
   Dennis Pheney
 
In Memory of Lucille Hoeffler 
Lynda Krupp & James Tilson
 
In Memory of Claire Smith  
   Hornung '86 
Isabel & Larry Smith
 
In Memory of Julie K. Horn 
Marie K. Horn
 
In Memory of Catherine Hubbert 
Mary Beth & Timothy Morgan
 
In Memory of Mary Frances  
   Hurych 
Ms. Mary Lou Hurych '72
 
In Memory of Andrea K.  
   Jackson '96 
Sarah & Steven Jackson
 
In Memory of Diana George  
   Jacokes '67 
Paul Jacokes
Mary Rashid & Tom Sklut
Carol George Kirkland '68 &  
   Bob Kirkland
 
In Memory of Laila Jamil 
Deyar Jamil '87
 
In Memory of Rita Frances  
   Kaminski '67 
Monica Kaminski Cavanagh '66
 
In Memory of Patricia M. Kelley 
Maureen Kelley '90
 
In Memory of Sr. Mary Camille  
   Kelley, RSM '49
Paula Chermside '72
Kathy Kelly '75
 
In Memory of Sr. Mary  
   Kelly, RSM '64 
Sister Maureen Mulcrone, RSM '64
 
In Memory of William  
   Lewandowski
Maryellen Lewandowski
 
In Memory of Sr. Mary Martina, 
RSM 
Barbara Carney-Coston '69
 

In Memory of Sarah Kerwin 
Anne and Antonio Bonfiglio
 
In Memory of Steve & Gladys Klimes 
Yvette E. Klimes Newcomb '88
 
In Memory of Marilyn P. Lelek
Mr. & Mrs. Roger W. Lelek
 
In Memory of Karl R. Lienhard 
Kurt Lienhard
 
In Memory of Sr. Laurentina 
Katherine Byerlein Mullen Browne '54
 
In Memory of Ed Malinowski 
Lenore Pochelski, IHM
Dr. Patricia Kolowich & Jared Buckley
Kelly & Mark Dixon

In Memory of Sally Mather '70 
Lindsay & Pete Pavkovich '70
 
In Memory of Jacqueline  
   McCarthy '95 
Eileen McCarthy '81
 
In Memory of Gerald McCormick 
Geraldine Erpelding McCormick '48

In Memory of Mary Anne  
   McDonnell '46 
Colleen Marie Cavanagh '71
 
In Memory of Ed & Rita McMullen 
Sharon McMullen Lash '75
 
In Memory of Carol Bingham  
   McNish '60 
Audrey Brennan Eagle '82
Patricia McClellan '82
Stephanie Crane Smith '82
Christine Marie McNish '82
Mary Sue Grant Ewing '60
Mary Anne Stella '63
Christine Marie McNish '82
 
In Memory of Dr. Elias Mendoza 
Marjorie Mendoza Almeda '90
 
In Memory of Gwenzetta White  
   Mickens '65 
Jessica Breda
 
In Memory of Fran Mika 
Katherine & Michael Gruber
Lynn Waldsmith
 
In Memory of Kathryn Milia 
Mardi Milia '93
 
In Memory of Kaitlin Weiss  
   Moss '99 
Joanne McGrath
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In Memory of Teresa  
   Naccarato '95 
Melissa McGee Celani '95
 
In Memory of Dolores  
   Nieratka, RSM '66
Drs. Jacqueline & Lawrence Zeff 
Jean Mooney Yoder '66
 
In Memory of Gealdine  
   O'Rourke Mathieu 
Renee R. Mathieu '70
 
In Memory of Maggie Oswald '82 
Ann Oswald Benett '76
 
In Memory of Marisa Patrella 
Jane Richer Cheyne '77
Dr. Patricia Kolowich & Jared  
   Buckley
Patricia Petrella Nouhan, M.D. '81
John and Sallie Atsalis '79
 
In Memory of Dr. Grazina J.  
   Pauliukonis 
Barbara Riley-Cunningham '68
 
In Memory of Frank &  
    Dolores Pleva 
Deborah Pleva '72
Barbara Pleva Wasung '70 &  
   Joseph Wasung
 
In Memory of Patricia Peterson 
Susan Peterson Guy '73
 
In Memory of Marie Begue  
   Robertson '46 
Agnes Begue Godek '49 &  
   Robert Godek
 
In Memory of Sadie P. Robinson 
Ms. Valerie Robinson '82
 
In Memory of Don Roble 
Carol Roble & Family
 
In Memory of Andrea Roman '03 
Carol Conley Domino '73
 
In Memory of Dorothy &  
   Alfred Sawaya 
Kathy Sawaya Koops '68
 
In Memory of Elizabeth '85 &  
   James Scharret 
Carolyn Scharret
 

In Memory of Elizabeth Lauren  
   Scharret '85 
Twighla Juszak
 
In Memory of Pietrina Pollozi  
   Schmitt '63 
Alice Schmitt Bimrose '80 &  
   Ronald Bimrose
 
In Memory of Mrs. Angela J.  
   Schneider & Sister Mary Angela  
   Schneider, RSM '54 
Janet Schneider Joyce '56
 
In Memory of Louise Scudlo 
Jean Coughlin Hopper '72
 
In Memory of Kathryn Seitz '97 
Kathryn Telford Geideman '97
 
In Memory of Faiza Sheena 
Faiza & Salime Sheena
 
In Memory of all the Sisters of  
   Mercy who served Mercy High 
Sr. Rita Valade, RSM '72
 
In Memory of Joanne Smith, MD '79 
Karen Smith Valenti & Joseph Valenti
 
In Memory of Kenneth A. Smith 
Jessica Smith '05
 
In Memory of Marian &  
   Lester Smith 
Nancy E. Smith '75
 
In Memory of MaryEllen Stringer 
Kathleen M. Stringer  
   Paduchowski '92
 
In Memory of Noreen Sullivan '66 
Barbara Jermanus Williams '66
 
In Memory of Beverly Teasdale 
Mr. & Mrs. John Teasdale
 
In Memory of Delores Tiseo 
Theresa Capelli '66
 
In Memory of Eleanor Zack Ulko 
Linda Ulko Weber '72
 
In Memory of John Ventresco 
Marie K. Horn
 
In Memory of Inez Watson &  
   Violet Watson 
Janice Watson-Shada '73
 
In Memory of Sr. Karen Werra 
Elizabeth Sandon-Kleiboer '73
 
In Memory of Eileen Wildern '85 
Margaret Haapala Kurpiers '85 &  
   Michael Kurpiers
 
In Memory of Kyla Leigh Wisne '93 
Wisne Charitable Foundation
Erin Scheffler Franklin '93 &  
   Steve Franklin
 
In Memory of Grace &  
   William Wolter
Patricia Wolter Cook '70 &  
   William Cook
 

enDoweD funDS & 
ScholarShiP DonorS 

Andrea Jackson Memorial  
   Scholarship 
Sarah & Steven Jackson
 
Barbara & Patrick Hackett  
   Scholarship Fund 
Carol Hackett Garagiola '73
Meg Hackett '75
 
Catherine & George Wright Sr.  
   Endowment Fund 
Colleen Wright Buckley '89
Jill & Robert Wright
Julie & Gerald Fisher '69
Pam & George Wright
 
Chris-Tia Donaldson Memorial  
   Endowment Fund 
Dr. Anne Rashid '94
Ebony Landrum Blair '96
Heidi Wahl Lafever '96
Judith A. Surowiec Gronkowski '58
Kathryn Scallen Lee '95 &  
   Tommy Lee
Kodiak LLC
Patricia McGuire '96
Rita Fakhoury '97
tgin Foundation
 
Diana Jacokes Memorial  
   Scholarship 
Detroit Improv Collective, Inc.
Mary Rashid & Tom Sklut
Paul Jacokes
 
Doris J. Duchene & Donald  
   L. Duchene Sr. Foundation  
   Scholarship 
Doris J. Duchene & Donald L.  
   Duchene Sr. Foundation
 
Dr. Claire Smith Hornung Memorial  
   Scholarship 
Isabel & Larry Smith
 
Elizabeth Scharret Memorial  
   Scholarship 
Carolyn Scharret
 
Falvo Family Scholarship 
Dana Falvo Haller '00 & Jeff Haller
Goldman, Sachs & Co. Matching  
   Gift Program
Michele Falvo Kendall '94 &  
   John Kendall
 
FEMES for STEM 
Cheryl & Dennis Furlong
Cheryl Delaney Kreger '66 &  
   John Kreger
Coreen DeFever '07
Laurie & Bill Hermann
Sr. Nancy Thompson, RSM '50
Sue & William Hermann
Susanne Gatchell Brownfield '65
 
Jackie Michon Scholarship 
The Jackie Michon Educational  
   Foundation
 
Julie Horn Memorial Art 
Scholarship 
Marie K. Horn
 

Kathryn Milia Endowment Fund 
Mardi Milia '93
Rebecca Girsch
 Lara & Vanessa Carioni Memorial  
   Scholarship 
Dr. & Mrs. Juan C. Carioni
 
Lillian Theriault Kreger Scholarship 
Cheryl Delaney Kreger '66 &  
   John Kreger
Michael Ray
 
Lobbia Family Endowed Scholarship 
Lisa Lobbia Baird '85 & David Baird
 
Mary Farley Memorial  
   Scholarship Fund 
Patricia Hammell
 
Meg Mallon Scholarship Fund 
Meg Mallon '81
Patricia E. Meyers
 
Mercy Dads Endowed  
   Scholarship Fund 
Mercy Dads' Club
Sarah & Victor Coscarelli
Andrea & James Kitchen
Stephanie & Michael Sullivan
 
Rita & William Valade Sr.  
   Endowed Fund 
Patricia Valade Dalrick '69
Mary Rashid & Tom Sklut
Mary Ann & Bill Valade
 
Sister Mary Ignatius Mercy High  
   School Fund 
Patricia Cooney Cummings '55
 
Sister Regina Marie Doelker, RSM  
   Endowed Scholarship 
Judi Griggs-Dennis
 
The Maynard Hope Scholarship 
Nadine Frazier Maynard '63
 
Wendy Wahl Denno Scholarship  
   Fund 
Heidi Wahl Lafever '96
Judith & David Wahl
 
Witte Endowed Fund 
Carolyn Behringer Witte '67 &  
   Robert Witte

PlanneD giVing 
callaghan Society 
† Deceased 

Anonymous (2)
Ms. Mary Ellen Bender '73
Arleen Brennan Bonello '56
Dr. Karen T. Brown MD '77
Marlene Jo Buffa
Juan & Beatriz Carioni
Romayne Carletti '53
Joan Doemer Colladay '69 &  
   Robert Colladay
Mary Lee McCormick Corradetti '76
Maureen F. Forget Cortese '70
Margaret Dimond '76
Carol Conley Domino '73
Paul Jacokes
Denise Joseph, Ph.D. '74
Noreen McGowan Keating '58  &  
   Terrence Keating
Patricia Sullivan Kimberly '47

AnnuAl giving
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AnnuAl giving
Cheryl Delaney Kreger '66 &  
   John Kreger
Mary Brown Lawless '82
Rita Dilworth Lewry '77 &  
   Thomas Lewry
Elizabeth Long '71
Carolyn J. Ammann Mahalak '60
Michele Martin '76
Pat Mathieu '73
Nadine Frazier Maynard '63
Virginia Minolli '82
Margaret Mangold Moylan '72 &  
   William Moylan
Nancy Vardon O'Connor '51
Joanne Parrinello '65
Christine Beauchamp Petitti '80
Rosemary Ebner Pomeroy '73
Noraleen Renauer
Elizabeth Rice-Munro '69
Helen C. Gaudreau Sarna '52
Mary Beth Schenden '77
Margot Spera '03
Mrs. Josephine Stack †
Barbara G. Stone '60 †
Diane Weiss Taylor '66 & Tom Taylor
Francis Tenbusch '54 †
Maria Frances Ward '67
Joanne Steiner Weaver '65
Kimberly Hoffiz Whipple '75
Cara Reise Whorley '73
Barbara Jermanus Williams '66
Pam & George Wright

giftS in kinD 
Christol Alexander
Melissa Allen
Kathryn Mato Androff '99 &  
   Andy Androff
Ann Arbor Hands-On Museum
ArborBridge
Nancy & Jack Auffenberg
Lora Scott Auten '91 & David Auten
Mary & James Baiers
BarkBox
Jennifer Goff Barry '90
Stacey & Tim Basa
Kathy & Brett Bashawaty
Kristin Bell
Holly Markiecki-Bennetts &  
   Rick Bennetts
Somersette Black '01
Beth & Jeremy Borys
Christine & George Bouras
Angela Cini Braund '93
Marci & Jeffrey Brown
Building Accessories Corporation
Busch's Fresh Food Market
Christopher Cachat
Krista Miller Campau '93 &  
   Michael Campau
Cantoro Market
Carl's Golfland
Catholic Central
CFranks Original
Cherry Hill Animal Clinic
Allison & Scott Cochrane
Maribeth Knight '87 & Rob Conway
Connie Craig '79
Jennifer & Harry Crane
Janet & Matt Cronin
Mercy Dads' Club
Dan Wood Plumbing, Heating &  
   Electrical
Darko
Alexander Davidson
Daxton Hotel
Dearborn Country Club
Dearborn Orthopedics
Deka Lash

Lorri & James Delaney
Suman Palakodeti Desaraju '96 &  
   Subu Desaraju
Devon Review
Tamara Sanders Dew '92
Dinner Club Class of 1991
Dinner Club Diaries
Donna DiPonio
Keara Donohue '02
Teresa A. Dooley '79
Kim & Ivan Doverspike
Jane Sheffieck Doyle '87 &  
   Patrick Doyle
Dr. Jody Jones & Mr. Jeff Drury
Maureen Stirling Duncan '96 &  
   Dan Duncan
Joy & Jeff Duneske
Julie & Michael Earle
Educational Outfitters
Kari Albertie Elliott '87 & Brian Elliott
Cheryl Lynne Emanuel '98
English Gardens
Jennifer & Brett Engquist
Laura Merritt Everett '98
fab'rik
Farmington Gymnastics
Jo & Enrico Ferrari
Allison & John Fishwick
Ann & John Fitzsimons
Elizabeth Flynn
Loretta A. Morman Forbes '05
Felicia Enid Ford '89
Ford House
Fowling Warehouse
Fox Hills Golf & Banquet Center
Friend of Mercy
Carrie & Howard Fromm
Shelby & Michael Fulkerson
Cheryl & Dennis Furlong
Kathleen & Leonard Fusco
Mike Gagala
Michelle & Brian Gawne
Suzette & Kenneth Gendjar
Amy & Roger Genise
Pam & John Gernacy
Laura & Christopher Gier
Jane & Thomas Gijsbers
Goldfish Swim School
Gina DeAgostino Gray '91 &  
   Bradley Gray
Groundbreaking Florals
Tommy Grout
Dave Hall
Andrea & Jeffrey Harris
Jennifer & Paul Hatcher
Laurie & Bill Hermann
Mercy Varsity Hockey Team
Avery & Robert Holt
Kristen & Glenn Holt
Lori Holtsclaw '72
Hot Yoga Ferndale
Mary Lou Hurych Hurych '72
Ideal Video Transfer LLC
Illitch Holdings
Krissy & Chad Janz
Jay Johnson
Colleen Wright Kalmbach '91 &  
   Adam Kalmbach
Kelly Doneth Photography
Darnell Kendricks
Andrea & James Kitchen
Ban Kizy
Curt & Anita Klueg
Tony Knight
Maribeth Knight '87 & Rob Conway
Debra Cleaver Koehler '86 &  
   Wayde Koehler
Cheryl Delaney Kreger '66 &  
   John Kreger

Mary & Chris LaJoy
Hali Lamb '89
Lamoreaux Farms
Lou LaRiche
Lisa Greenlee Lasala '91
Lashes by Raghad
Kathryn Scallen Lee '95 &  
   Tommy Lee
Patricia Little & Mark Lezotte
Links of Novi
Livonia Italian Bakery
Anju & Anthony Lodato
Erin & Chuck Loeher
Longwood Gardens  
Jennifer & Marc Lorelli
Nicole & Craig Lorraine
Heather Cahill Lowry '90 &   
   John Lowry
Teresa Lucido
Sandra & Thomas Lynch
Luis & Norma Macias
Laura & Saood Manjo
Jeanne & Todd Manning
Emily & David Maroun
Jennell May '01
Katherine & Christopher McCarthy
Ted McDermott
Rebecca Leddy McDonald '91 &  
   Robert McDonald
Maureen McGarrigle, RSM '57
Kelly Stirling McSweeney '93 &  
   Daniel McSweeney
Meijer Commerce
Meijer Southfield
Gwendolyn Melton
Mercy Administration
Judi Griggs-Dennis
Mercy Golf Team
Mercy Ski Team
Suzanne LaRiche Merucci '86 &  
   Mark Merucci
Carmen & Alan Metzger
Mi Chickadee Memory Quilts
Patricia Montemurri & Paul Diehl
Michelle Garms Monticello '84 &  
   George Monticello
Sonya Howcott Moore '80
Gary Morris
Patricia Mullan, Ph.D. '69
MYoga
Neiman Marcus
Anne Bonczak Nemer '90 &  
   Stephen Nemer
Megan Stoneback Neumann '91  
   & Reid Neumann
Paul Nickodemus
Linda & Fred Norvell
Kelly & Neil O'Donnell
oh sugar!
Julie & Wayne Oliver
Orangetheory Northville
Orin Jewelers
Amy & Vincent Parlove
Brian Paterson
Mylissa Pizzuro
Mercy Pompon
Monica Ford Pouncy '87
Diana Nagy Predhomme '85 &  
   Jim Predhomme
Pure Barre
Pure Scents Bath & Body
Elizabeth & John Raetz
Jennifer L. Kowalski Rajala '91
Alicia Moten Roberts '92 &  
   Jimmy Roberts
Kimberly & David Roberts
Enrique Ortega Rodriguez
Rita & Paul Rorick
Rotate Boutique

Royal Dutchess
Leticia Thweatt Sampson '92
Sharon Sanderson
Cheryl Law Sawicki '90 & Mark Sawicki
Say it with a Sign Royal Oak
Betsy Schroeder & Justin Meyer
Marian Schultz, RSM '61
Ryan Shedd
Shionne Designs
Kathleen & Jameson Siegel
Kristina & Aaron Sikora
Kara Thomas Sinawi '93 &  
   Sarmed Sinawi
Sincerely, Enza
Alison & John Spicer
Stackwood Studios
Jennifer Stark
Patricia & Thomas Stirling
Barbara & Tom Sullivan
Ana & Martin Sultana
Stephanie Dickow Surowiec '91 &  
   Matt Surowiec
Gretchen & Paul Swanson
Sway'd Style Lounge
Swim & Dive Team
Taylor Switzer
Stephanie Acho Tartoni '90 &  
   David Tartoni
Tennis & Golf Company
The Walt Disney Company
Kelly Theisen
Lori & Tom Tisko
Top Golf
Dona Tracey '70
Troy Kickboxing Outfit
Elizabeth Myers Twaddle '91
Twin Pines Landscaping
University of Detroit Jesuit High School  
   and Academy
University of Detroit Mercy
Mary Ann & Bill Valade
Nancy Kelly VanDenBerg '88 &  
   Michael VanDenBerg
Kimberly & Joseph Vig
Wallace Scones
Karen Jocque & David Wanagat
Warehouse Pilates
Julie & Jason Wells
Jennifer Ewald Wenson, Ph.D. '85
Whipped Up Cosmetics
Kathleen Mundt Whitney '85 &  
   John Whitney
Jerry Wilker
Sarah Cahill Wisniewski '99
Marlene Wojcik
Yip Fitness
Charlotte Young, RSM
Suha & Salah Zablock
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Support Mercy while you shop  

with Amazon, Kroger, Adidas and others! 

Visit mhsmi.org/waystogive and click Reward Programs  

to learn more.

It is now easier than ever to support the mission of Mercy High 
School. By donating a small amount each month, you can make a 
big impact on all of our Mercy Girls. Visit mhsmi.org/donate and click 
the "Make this a monthly gift" box in the donation form.

If you have any questions about recurring donations, please contact 
the Advancement Office 248-893-3538 or advancement@mhsmi.org.  

MONTHLY
RECURRING
DONATIONS

Now accepti
ng...

sPeciAl event sPonsors
Partner SPonSor 
for all eVentS

2021 golf outing 
SPonSorS 
Lunch Sponsor
Rose Moving and Storage
 
Breakfast Sponsor
McLaren Oakland
 
Beverage Cart Sponsor
Care One Inc.
 
Longest Drive Sponsor
Motor City Electric
 
Closest to the Pin Sponsor
Orin Jewelers, Inc.
 
Putting Green Sponsors
Bodman LLP
Friendly Ford Motor
Golf Tech Custom Clubs and  
   Repair Center

Independent Carpet One
Michigan Lacrosse
 
Driving Range Sponsors
Fox Hills
McNish Group
Weingartz Supply Co.
 
Hole Sponsors
Chicken Shack
Dan Wood Plumbing, Heating,  
   Cooling, & Electrical
Evangelista Corporation
J.P. Morgan Private Bank
Janssen Refrigeration Company, LLC
JS Vig Construction Co.
Nina Poma Knittel 1956 &  
   Grace Ann Knittel 2022
KSS Enterprises
Lytle Medical Technologies
Partner Personnel
Sabre Steel Inc.
Sellers Buick GMC
Tom Holzer Ford
TopCat Sales
Tom and Lynn Valade
 
Patron Sponsors
Sean & Nichole Abraham
Ann & Christopher Dine
F. J. LaFontaine  & Sons  
   Landscaping Co.
Cara & Bob Gray
The Hatcher Family
The Lyons Family Erin Lacey '83,  
   Bridget Lyons '15, Molly Lyons '17  
   & Eli '19 Lyons
Lee & Marsha Yambura

2022 auction 
SPonSorS 
Title Sponsor
Aaron Wealth Advisors
 
Platinum Sponsor
The McDonald Family
The Sanderson Family
 
Gold Sponsor
Anne & Chris Blake
Care One Inc.
Cochrane Supply
David Wadowski, MD Eye Care  
   Associates PC
Kim & Joe Vig
Marsh & McLennan Agency
McNish Group, Inc.
Neiman Marcus
Sisters of Mercy of the Americas
Sportiva, LLC Michael &  
   Angela D'Orazio
The Coleman Family, Zhane '20 &  
   Rhys '22
The Collins Family
The Detroit Chocolate Company
The Johnson Family
Varsity Lincoln Inc.
 
Maroon Sponsor
1990s Mercyaires - Trina Roberts  
   Langtiw '94, Christy LaPan '95,  
   Nicole Cluley '97 & Rejane  
   Pierre-Tyler '95
Aquatic Source
Campus Cooks
Corriveau Family, Estate & Elder Law

Danboise Mechanical, Inc.
Eagle Security Fire & Life Safety, Inc.
F.J. LaFontaine & Sons  
   Landscaping Company
Glasco Corporation
Jeremy & Beth Borys
McElroy & Pheney - Lynn Gayney  
   Pheney '61 & Dennis Pheney
Slankster Financial
University of Detroit Jesuit High School  
   and Academy
Weingartz Supply Co.
 
Marlin Sponsor
A.J. Desmond and Sons Funeral  
   Directors
ArborBridge Test Preparation &  
   Tutoring
Lakes Area Montessori
Naomi Khalil & Julie Quasarano
 
Patron
Amy & Stephen Murphy
Anonymous
Barb & Tom Sullivan
Beth Janes O'Keefe '96
CFO Group, Inc.
Chicken Shack
Diana Brady Whitney '74
Hana Alisha Tourner '20
Josie DiZazzo Hutter '85 &  
   Daniel Hutter
Kabot Orthodontics
Lynn Sturla - Insurance Agent
Michael Kaminski
Mr. & Mrs. Brian Kreucher
Sean & Nichole Abraham
Tom Holzer Ford

Rewards Programs

Thank you to our valued  
Partner Sponsor  

St. Joseph Mercy Health System.
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% of total donorS % of total donationS

thank you!
Total giving in 2021-2022 was $1,402,333

Your generous support ensures the mission founded by the Sisters of Mercy continues. 

Current and Former Staff 4%

Alumnae 52%

Past Parents 15%

Friends 6%

Current
Parents 14%

Corporations and     
Foundations 8%

Board of Trustees 3%
Grandparents 1%

Current and Former Staff 2%

Past Parents 21%

Sisters of Mercy 1%

Alumnae 33%

Friends 7%

Current Parents 5%

Corporations 
and Foundations 23%

Board of Trustees 6%

Grandparents 2%

MERCY NEEDS YOU

Giving to the Mercy High School Annual Fund  
is an investment that directly results in educating 

compassionate, faith-filled women  
who lead and make a difference in the world.

Please consider a gift to support the Annual Fund  
and impact the life of a Mercy student today. 

Your tax-deductible donation to this fund enables  
us to cover expenses beyond what tuition allows,  

including crucial building improvements,  
educational program enhancements,  

and tuition assistance.

Visit mhsmi.org/donate or scan this QR code to make a gift to Mercy today!

giving by the nuMbers


